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GENERAL NOTES 2019-12 1 2 5 4 5 6 / 2101005—A0.10.DWG
SECTION 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS LATEST EDITION AND WITH THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE. TO START AND OPERATE SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE EXHAUST HOOD. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 2.1, CLIMATE ZONE 5 AND MARINE 4. I~
" ' * _
THE ARCHITECT 1S THE AUTHOR OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND RETANS ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, D & ALL UNFILLED PPES SHALL HAVE MINMUM Ji"CAP PLATES WITH WEATHER TIGHT WELDS ALL AROUND TO SPECIFICATIONS OF BOTH THE EXHAUST HOOD AND THE MAKEUP AR SYSTEM (IF REQ'D) TO THE 2.2, FENESTRATION (WINDOW) MAXIMUM U-VALUE IS 0.30. (& B &
OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS MNCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT. _ THESE DOCUMENTS. ARE FOR THE USE SOLELY ON PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER. BUILDING OFFICIAL AT THE TIME OF THE INSPECTIONS. 2.3, *SKYLIGHT MAXIMUM U-VALUE IS 0.55. * o C 3 ©
THS PROJECT. USE ON ANY OTHER PROJECT IS PROMIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT BY THE 5. PROVIDE %" DIAMETER DRAIN HOLE ABOVE BASE PLATE IN UNFILLED PIPES TO ALL WATER TO EXIST, 16, TYING DUCT WORK OF MULTIPLE EXHAUST VENTS TOGETHER FOR SHARED EXHAUST TO EXTERIOR IS NOT 2.4, GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC IS NOT REQUIRED. SECTION 18 NAPERVILLE NOTES —_— %
ARCHITECT. 6. ALL COLUMNS TO BE SET UPON NON-SHRINK GROUT WITH MINIMUM STRENGTH OF 9000 PSI AT 28 ALLOWED. A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COVPLETED B THE BULDER OR OTHER APPROVED PARTY AND 1. THE FOLLOWING LOCAL NOTES IN THIS SECTION SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY NOTES THAT MIGHT CONTRADICT <5
: DAYS, USING SETTING PLATES, %" THICK AND SIZE AS BASE PLATE. 17 HAVE COPY OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION MANUALS TIED TO GAS & ELECTRIC ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH POSTED ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED OR AN APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE - R=l>
2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PREFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL 4 NSPECTON. SEE. SECTION 13 - ELECTRIC. 45 THE  BULDING. WHEN LOCATED ON AN ELECTRGAL PANEL, THE CERTIFGATE SHALL NOT COVER OR ELSEWHERE IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS. I_({3 = ™
CODES AND ORDINANCES AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. 7. GROUT SOLID ALL BEAMS IN BEAM POCKETS AT CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS WITH NONMETALLIC, , SEE SECTION 13 = ELECTRIC, 45. : 2. DESIGN CRIERIA FOR CITY OF NAPERVILLE IS AS FOLLOWS: = =
SHRINK RESISTANT GROUT PER ASTM C1107. 18 SEE_SECTION SECTION 17 - FINISHES, #1 & #2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. 0BSTRUCT THE VISIBILITY OF THE CIRCUIT DIRECTORY LABEL, SERVICE DISCONNECT LABEL OR OTHER (D IRT,)
3. WHILE THE ARCHTECT HAS TRIED THEIR BEST ON THE FOLLOWING NOTES TO CATEGORIZE THE CLIMATE & GEOGRAPHICAL DESIGN CRITERIA MANUAL J DESIGN CRITERIA O
FE SECTION 14 — LEC.C FOR WHOLE—HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM NOTES. REQUIRED LABELS. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE PREDOMINANT R-VALUES OF INSULATION q_) o
INFORMATION UNDER A TITLE THAT PERTAINS TO A SPECIFIC TRADE OR SUPPLIER, THERE ARE MANY SECTION 6 — CARPENTRY SEE SECTION 14 - LECC. $12 - - @ © ~
: GROUND SNOW LOAD= 30 | ELEVATION= 706 . . 2 £
NOTES THAT APPLY TO SEVERAL DIFFERENT TRADES OR SUPPLIERS, SO IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT ALL NOTES SECT|ON 11 — PLUMBING INSTALLED IN OR ON CELINGS, ROOFS, WALLS, FOUNDATION COMPONENTS SUCH AS SLABS, BASEMENT — E .03
BE REVIEWED BY ALL TO ASSURE THERE IS A CLEAR UNDERSTANDING T0 THE ENTIRE PROJECT. O e s S WALLS, CRAWL SPACE WALLS AND FLOORS AND DUCTS QUTSIDE CONDITIONED SPACES; ABD U-FACTORS WIND DESIGN: | LATTUDE= 41 d . Lalr ape rvilie T ® X 0w
FURTHERMORE. ALL SHEETS NOTED ON THE INDEX OF DRAWINGS. PLUS THE BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS 2‘ ALL WOOD IN" CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 1. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PLUMBER. OF FENESTRATION (THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT (SHGC) IS NOT REQUIRED), AND THE RESULTS SPEED (MPH)= 115 | WINTER HEATNG= -1' ’ | — =3 =
SHOULD BE R’EV WED AND USED BY TRADES AND SUPPLIERS T(; HD AND CONSTRUCT FROM » 3. MICROLAM LVL BEAMS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. WHEl?E TWO OR MORE 2. WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE THE BEST STANDARD PRACTICE OF THE TRADE. FROM ANY REQUIRED DUCT SYSTEM AND BUILDING ENVELOPE AIR LEAKAGE TESTING PERFORMED ON THE TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS= NO | SUMMER COOLING= 91 N L B <
4 THS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS MEANT TO INDIGATE. THE. GENERAL DESIGN INTENT MEMBERS ARE USED TOGETHER, NAIL OR BOLT THEM TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. 3. WATER SUPPLY: BUILDING. WHERE THERE 1S MORE THAN ONE VALUE FOR EACH COMPONENT, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL SPECIAL WIND RECION= NO | ALTTUDE CORRECTION FACTOR= 0 ) = 3
 THS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 5 MEAVT TO INDCATE THE GENERAL DESIG INTENT, FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. AS TO BEARING LENGTHS REQUIRED. 3.1, VALVE SHALL BE APPROPRIATE TO USE & TO ADJACENT PIPING MATERIAL. PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES INDICATE. THE VALUE COVERING THE LARGEST AREA. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE TYPES AND WINDBORNE DEBRIS ZONE= NO | INDOOR DESIGN TENP.= 72 F MAX. L-: Ss 21
' : 4. PROVIDE BRIDGING EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN BEARING POINTS AND AT 8'-0" 0.C. MAX FOR FOR ALL SUPPLY LINES AT EACH FURNACE, BOILER, APPLIANCE, OR FIXTURE. EFFICIENCIES OF HEATING, COOLING AND SERVICE WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT. WHERE A GAS-FIRED SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY= A | DESIGN TEMP. COOLING= 75 F MIN 200
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS. THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE 39 ALL WATER PIPES TO FIXTURES SHALL BE VALVED : : — = =
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER FLOORS. 2. : UNVENTED ROOM HEATER, ELECTRIC FURNACE OR BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER IS INSTALLED IN THE SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM: HEATING TEMP. DIFFERENCE= 73' F D2 E
OR INDICATE ALL MATERIALS AND WORK REQUIRED FOR FULL PERFORMANCE OF THE BUILDING SYSTEMS 3.3 UNDERGROUND WATER PIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE K WITH FLARED FITTINGS. RESIDENCE. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE "GAS—FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATER” "ELECTRIC . | . (] (5] 05 < iC
AND THE FINAL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS ARE 5. PROVIDE APPRC’)VED BRIDGING AS REQUIRED BY ENGINEERED JOIST MANUFACTURER (|F ANY) REFER TO 34 SUSPENDED WATER PIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE L WITH LEAD-FREE SOLDER. oo R g WEATHERING= SEVERE | COOLING TEMP. DIFFERENCE= 16" F Ll_'—' C = O () c
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL TEMS REQUIRED FOR PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION. INSTRUCTIONS AND DETAILS. 35 PROVIDE FREEZE-PROOF HOSE BIBS WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWNGS WTH VACUUM BREAKERS FURNACE - OR "BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER, AS APPROPRIATE. AN EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE FROST LINE DEPTH= 42" | WIND VELOCTY HEATING= 8.4 MPH I O®°° 52
PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING AND ZONING CODES. 6. PROVIDE (2)2x4 STIFF BACKS @ 8 OC @ ALL CEILING JOISTS SPANNING UNSUPPORTED MORE THAN 10’ " » : INDICATED FOR GAS—FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATERS, ELECTRIC FURNACES AND ELECTRIC BASEBOARD TERMITE= MODERATE TO HEAW | WIND VELOCITY COOLING= 5.7 MPH ) @ ~ = 3
36.  PROVIDE A GREY BOX WITH SILL FAUCETS AND ONE STANDPIPE AND 2” DRAIN FOR EACH CLOTHES ) S0 ®n
5. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY CHANGES OR DISCREPANCIES IN THE 7. ANY PLYWOOD OR OSB DAMAGED, DELAMINATED OR BUCKLING DUE TO WEATHER OR ABUSE SHALL BE WASHER. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH BUILDER PRIOR T0 ROUGH AND COORDINATE WITH SELECTED HEATERS. (IECC R401.3) WINTER DESIGN TEMP= —4&' F | COINCIDENT WET BULB= 76 x /> a8 & a
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS UPON DISCOVERY OF DISCREPANCY AND SANDED DOWN OR REPLACED IF UNABLE TO SAND SMOOTH. WASHER. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH FURNACE/BOILER. (IECC R403.1) ICE BARRIER UNDERLAVMENT REQURED= YES | DALY RANGE= MEDIM (16-25' F) X PO 0T
PRIOR TO BIDDING, IF KNOWN, AND COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK IN QUESTION WHEN POSSIBLE. THE 8. PROVIDE TREATED 2x6 WOOD SILL PLATES ON TOP OF FOUNDATIONS HELD IN PLACE WITH ANCHOR o ; A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE LAMPS IN_ PERVANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY " - \_'_-l—‘ .= 55
, 3.7. PROVIDE A 12"AR CHAMBER AT EVERY FIXTURE AND A 24"AR CHAMBER AT THE TOP OF RISERS. FLOOD HAZARD= REFER TO LOCAL ORDINANCE |  WINTER HUMIDITY= 30% h g O2
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IN A TIMELY MANNER OF ANY WORK BOLTS AS DETALED AND SITTING ON Ji"MNIMUM THICKNESS CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE FOMM SILL SEALER. X&' yuree 0 0oeTs 1.6 GALLON PER FLUSH MAXIMUM. SHOWER. LAVS AND SINKS. 3 GALLON PER MINUTE LAMPS. (IECC R404.1) AR FREEZING. INDEXe. 1635 | SUMMER HUMDIT= 50% s B e Lo
. ggongmgci&m% %Egﬁlvmgé WHF%:J RréAsD | MS%ENESN éﬁgﬁmﬁ& EWI;I';IIENC ET[I)-IEEN (I:SESUED SET OF DOCUMENTS. IF THERE IS A SPACE BETWEEN THE SILL PLATE AND THE TOP OF FOUNDATION OF GREATER THAN J%”. FLoW CONTROL. ' : ' A BLOWER DOOR TEST: THE BUILDING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AR LEAKAGE /RATE VEAN ANNUAL TENPERATURE= 48,7 F = ~— 1 g g £
: : : THEN INSTALL PORTLAND NON-SHRINK GROUT AT ALL VOIDS AND LET CURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ‘ NOT THREE AR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RESNET/ICC ' R £
39. AT DISHWASHER, PROVIDE WATER CONNECTION WITH SHUTOFF VALVE AND A METHOD OF DISCHARGE = =
7. ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO DRYWALL, TO FACE OF MASONRY, OR FACE OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 9. ALL FRAMED WALLS (BOTH LOAD BEARNG AND NON-LOAD BEARING) SHALL HAVE DOUBLE TOP PLATES 380, ASTN E779 OR ASTM E1827 AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W.G. TESTNG SHALL BE >  PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING IN ONE FIRST FLOOR BATHROOMS. INSTALL BETWEEN 33" T0 36 (MIN) - Ozg ¢
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE WITH LAPPED JOIST OF AT LEAST 24" 10, PO L < 0ES OF METER FOR DRANACE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY. A SIGNED WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS SHALL BE AFFIN ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO TOLET, SHOWER STALL, OR TUBS. ]
8. ALL ANGLED WALLS ASSUMED TO BE 45 DEGREES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 10, SET ROUGH CARPENTRY T0 REQUIRED‘ LEVELS AND LINES. WITH MEMBERS PLUMB. TRUE TO LINE. CUT e - PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT ANY TIME AFTER CREATION OF ALL % ALL ACCESSIBLE FIRST FLOOR DOORWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32" WITH THE | | 1 1
. , , ) 3.10. PROVIDE WATER LINE TO ALL REFRIGERATORS AND ICE MAKERS WITH SHUT OFF AT APPLIANCE. DOOR OPEN 90 DEGRESS. MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP @) P
9. FINISHED DIMENSIONS AT CRITICAL AREAS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY CABINETRY, APPLIANCES, AND FITTED. LOCATE NAILERS. BLOCKING. AND SMILAR SUPPORTS TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENT FOR PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. (ICEE R402.4.1.2) 3 . || &
, , Q FLEXIBLE COPPER TUBING ONLY ALLOWED FROM SHUT OFF TO APPLIANCE. NO TAP CONNECTIONS 5 NAPERVILLE ELECTRICAL NOTES & AMENDMENTS TO NEC: L | | a <
COUNTERTOPS, PLUMBING FIXTURES, STARWAYS, WINDOWS, DOORS, AND TRIM WORK IS RECOMMENDED TO ATTACHING OTHER CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BLOCKING FOR STAR RALS, CABINETRY, CLOSET RODS, ALLOWED. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH IECC R402.4.1.1 AND R402.4.1.2. THE SEALING : : \ . =] | ©
BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING. SHONERS. SHOWER WALLS. TUBS. MIRRORS. BATHROOM ACCESSORIES. ETC. THE LOCATION OF BATHROOM , METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. 5. WALL SWITCHES ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 48" ABOVE .7 @
10, THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN HIRED IN A SUPERVISORY CAPACITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS , , TUBS, , : 3.11. PROVIDE HIGH EFFICIENT GAS DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATERS WITH PVC DISCHARGE PER BUILDER'S o THE FINISHED FLOOR. MEASURE FROM THE FLOOR TO THE CENTER OF THE SWITCH. RZ; =
PROJECT. THEREFORE, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY AND ALL REASONS AS IT ACCESSORIES, MRRORS, & CLOSET RODS SHALL BE VERFIED WITH BULDER. SPECIFICATIONS. CONNECT WATER HEATERS IN SERIES IF MORE THAN ONE. ( 1) 5.2.  RECEPTACLES ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 15" ABOVE o — o= S
RELATES T0. g 11 VERIFY AL ROUGH OPENINGS WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO FRAMING. 4 SEWER SYSTEM: 7.1, WOOD-BURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR  HE FINSHED FLOOR.  MEASURE. FROM THE FLOOR T THE. CENTER OF THE. RECEPTACLE © L
: 12. SECURELY ATTACH ROUGH CARPENTRY TO SUBSTRATES, COMPLYING WITH THE IRC. WHERE FASTENERS 4.1. INTERIOR ABOVE GROUND WASTE AND VENT PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. COMBUSTION AR. (IECC R402.4.2) . § T | il' ‘Q] oo <
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCE PROCEDURES OR SAFETY 53. THE WIRING METHODS SPECIFIED IN CHAPTER 3 OF THE NEC WILL BE PERMITTED EXCEPT: O
PRECAUTIONS 1N CONNECTION WITH THE. CONSTRUCTION. OF THIS PROJECT. . THESE SHALL BE THE ARE EXPOSED TO WEATHER, IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, OR IN HIGH RELATIVE HUMIDITY, PROVIDE 42.  INTERIOR UNDER GROUND WASTE AND VENT PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. 7.2 WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AR INFILTRATION RATE OF NOT - NONVETALLIC_SHEATHED. CABLE. TYPE NM. TYPE NMC. AND TYPE NS CABLES. SHALL ONLY BE | 1
: FASTENERS THAT ARE HOT-DIP ZINC COATED. ALL METAL FRAMING ANCHORS SHALL HOT-DIP ZINC 43, EXTERIOR WASTE PIPING SHALL BE 6"DIA. PVC SCHEDULE 40. GREATER THAN 0.3 CFM/SF, AND FOR SWINGING DOORS, NOT GREATER THAN 0.5 CFM/SF. (IECC R : . . O] :
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. CONTED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS PERMITTED TO BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING: TEMPORARY WIRING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC |
10.2. RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR ANY PROBLEMS, DELAYS OR COSTS ARISING FROM NEGLIGENCE OR : 4.4. PROVIDE CLEAN-OUTS IN WASTE AND SOIL LINE FOR EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION GREATER THAN 45 R402.4.3) ARTICLE 590 OR LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING SYSTEMS LESS THAN 30 VOLTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH || || || || L] L] |
13, ALL HIP AND VALLEY ROOF RAFTERS SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS MEMBERS. DEGREES AND AT TOP OF EACH STACK. 7.3, WHERE OPEN COMBUSTION AIR DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR TO OPEN COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING = — = — — = .
FALURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY THE NEC ARTICLE 411. |
CONTRACTOR, SUB—CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR ANY OTHER TRADES PERSON IN CONNECTION WITH 14, ALL 45-DEGREE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CORNERS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS RIPPED WOOD BLOCKING FOR 6.5. PROVIDE SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT WITH COVER FLUSH WITH BASEMENT SLAB IF BASEMENT WASTE LINES APPLIANCES, THE APPLIANCES AND COMBUSTION AIR OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE 539, ARTICLE 338 — SERVICE-ENTRANCE CABLE: TYPE SE CABLES SHALL ONLY BE PERMITTED TO e
THS PROJECT DRYWALL & CORNER BEAD NALER. ALL EXPOSED HIPS AND VALLEYS TO HAVE RIPPED 2x CORNER FOR ARE LOWER THAN EXISTING SANTARY SEWER TO STREET OR AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED. BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM THAT IS ISOLATED FROM INSIDE THE THERMAL BE USED IN TEMPORARY WIRNG IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC ARTICLE. 590. 2 . . .-ﬂ
ANY PRODUCTS NOT PROPERLY FITTING AS IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, DRYWALL NAL. 6.6.  PROVIDE SEWAGE PUMP AND SUMP PUMP PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SUMP PUMP TO INCLUDE ENVELOPE. SUCH ROOMS SHALL BE SEALED AND INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENVELOPE
SUB-CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR ANY OTHER TRADESMAN TO VERIFY ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS 15.  PROVIDE 153" OF BEARING (MIN) AT ALL JOIST ENDS OR PROVIDE APPROVED JOIST HANGERS. PVC DISCHARGE LINES WITH CHECK VALVES AND DISCHARGE TO EXTERIOR. REFER TO BUILDER'S REQUIREMENTS OF IECC TABLE R402.1.2, WHERE THE WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILNGS SHALL MEET NOT
PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING AND THE COORDINATION OF PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS AND THER ULTIMATE  16: Ezgtgggg é(I:[)(iEES\NSIITTI-E}’?Pé;:FESSL:lDEEORAS[T)AIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE SPECIFICATIONS AND CIIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ANY EXTERIOR CONNECTIONS (FF ANY). g@i&%"&iﬁﬁ%g més i;l\gAL[L)JSCFSE%IRT%E(SOWEN?SETTEIST& T:'CECCTS&':‘CSEH%HBIEECFC”LLY l !
PROPER  INSTALLATION. ) - 6.7.  CONNECT INTERIOR BASEMENT FLOOR DRAINS AND ANY BASEMENT PLUMBING TO THE EJECTOR PIT. . o
11 THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE THE AUTHORTY NOR THE RESPONSIBILTY TO STOP THE WORK. 7. ALL WOOD BEAWS, JOISTS, STUDS, AND OTHER COMBUSTIBLE MATERAL SHALL HAVE A CLEARMNCE OF 65, CONNECT ALL EXTERIOR BASEMENT WINDOW WELL DRANS TO PERMETER DRAN AND THE SUMP PIT. RAIS THE COMBUSTON AR DUCT SHAL EE INSULTED WHERE g) PASSES THROUGH CONDTONED LEGEND INDEX OF DRAWINGS: L
12, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE BETWEEN MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS PRIOR TO NOT LESS THAN 2" FROM THE FRONT AND SIDE FACES OF MASONRY FIREPLACES AND NOT LESS THAN 69.  EACH STACK VENT EXTENSION THROUGH THE ROOF SHALL BE A MNMUM OF 4" - -8, : - - a
START OF ANY ROUGH NECHANICAL, ELECTRCAL, ANYD PLUVBING WORK AND NAP OUT AND COORDINATE " FROM THE BACK FACE. 2 OTHER SYSTENS: BOTH INTAKE AND EXHAUST PIPES INSTALLED. CONTINUOUS TO THE OUTSIDE; OR (2)FREPLACES AND ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS A0-10 TITLE SHEET-INDEX OF DRAMINGS-NOTES =)
ALL WORK BETWEEN THE TRADES SUCH THAT ALL WORK CAN BE CONTANED WITHIN THE FRAMED WALLS ~ 18.  ALL PLUMBING & HVAC WALLS TO BE DOUBLE 2x4 @ 16" 0.C. OR 2x6 @ 16” 0.C. WALLS AND NO 7.1, PROVIDE AND INSTALL A PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM WITH A PIPE FROM THE BASEMENT SLAB TO STOVES COMPLYING WITH IECC R402.4.2 & IRC R1006. (IECC R402.4.4) LA CHLE/AVTENW KX v ®
[WE]  LIGHT FIXTURE UNDERCABINET LIGHT
AND FLOORS AND NO VERTICAL CHASES NEED TO BE CREATED AND NO SOFFITS NEED TO BE DROPPED HVAC OR PLUMBING SHALL BE LOCATED IN ANY EXTERIOR WALL. THROUGH THE ROOF. 7.4, RECESSED LUMINARES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT A1.10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS—FRONT & LEFT SIDE
BELOW THE CEILING. ANY CONFLICTS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION AT THIS TIME 19, COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL FLOOR JOISTS WITH PLUMBING FIXTURES SUCH THAT WHEN INSTALLED, 7.2. PROVIDE GAS LINES WITH LOC LIGHTERS TO ALL FIREPLACES AR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. RECESSED LUMINARES SHALL BE |_¢_ LGHT FIXTURE: WALL MOUNTED A1.20 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS—-REAR & RIGHT SIDE
AND PRIOR TO STARTING ANY ROUGH WORK. NO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL INFORMATION THERE IS ENOUGH CLEARANCE ALLOWED THAT CUTTING OR NOTCHING OF JOIST WILL NOT BE REQUIRED. 8. R IC-RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT GREATER THAN 2.0 CFM WHEN % CHUNG FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION: FIXTURE:
IS TO BE SCALED FROM THE DRAWINGS. 20, DOUBLE ALL JOISTS UNDER BATHTUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, & ALL BEARING WALLS PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR : TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 1.57 PSF. RECESSED SURFACE MOUNTED
13 ON-SITE VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH JOISTS (AND WHERE NOTED) o, HAVE COPY OF EQUIPHENT INSTALLATION MANUALS TED TO GAS & ELECTRC ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH LUMNARES SHALL BE SEALED WTH A GASKET OR CAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR <1 ADERX A2.10 FOUNDATION PLAN
CONTRACTOR. SECTlON 7 = FIRE BLOCKING INSPECTION, SEE_SECTION 14 — ELECIRIC, #. WALL OR CEILING COVERING. (IECC R402.4.5) K #oe s N AOR A2.20 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
14. 1T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO INITIATE, MAINTAIN, AND 10.  SEE_SECTION SECTION 17 — FINISHES 2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS. (ECC R403.35) I CHLING FAN FIXTURE: SURFACE NOUNTED A2.30 ~ SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SUPERVISE ALL SAFETY MEASURES, PRECAUTIONS, AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT. FIRE BLOCKING (PER SECTION IRC R302.11) SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED AT ALL JOINTS & SEAMS AND SHALL 4 PHONE JAK: WALL MOUNTED PHONE A2.40 ROOF PLAN
15, ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE LICENSED AND INSURED WITHIN THE JURISDICTION IN OPENINGS, BOTH VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY, AND TO FORM AN EFFECTVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN SECTlON 12 — ELECTRICAL COMPLY WITH ETHER THE IMC OR RC, AS APPLICABLE. DUCT TAPE OR ANY OTHER UNLISTED TAPE IS NOT S ' \\\\\\ﬁ\‘ﬁﬂ}/// "
WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE DONE. STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ATTIC-ROOF SPACE. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED IN A SCHEMATIC NATURE, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DO PERMITTED. (IECC R403.3.2 DETECTOR: CARBON . DUPLEX W 1,
16.  ALL COMPONENTS OF THE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST PRACTICES OF 2. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS, FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL OR STAGGERED ROWS OF ELECTRICAL PANEL LOAD CALCULATIONS AND DETERMINE EXACT CIRCUITING PRIOR TO START OF PROJECT. H ( AR HAND)LERS SHA ] LEAKAG NONOXDE S REPHE A3.10 WALL SECTION — DETAILS \\\ D A /? ///
9.1, AR HANDLER. LL HAVE A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION FOR AN AR £ OF Q 4/ 2,
THE PARTICULAR TRADE. BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK, EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE WORK STUDS, PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKINS; VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CIRCUIT DIAGRAM TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IF REQUIRED NOT GREATER THAN 2 PERCENT OF THE DESIGN AIRFLOW RATE WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH @ DETECTCR: HEAT @IQED RECEFTACLE: DEDICATED DUFLEX § & : ) 44
?ﬁ?gggﬁﬁzg /(\)JYHEggNB(I)TI(‘;VbTSIC¥H:TISWYﬁRﬁRgéwSSA%ggicﬁggy E\[():cmﬂmgﬁmgﬁogg 'HTSW§$E¥§A§? 3 I/?TTTL\I/_ALIZTE‘}S(IOL%E?;%EIESD E:SWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT 2 350532”3355[’2’00 AMPERE SINGLE PHASE UNDERGROUND SERVICE WITH ONE 200-AMPERE PANEL WITH SHRIE 193, (ECC Ri0S.52.1) EAKA GFl A.10 MEP PLANS S > (2\7%
FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER OF DEFICIENCIES OR FAULTS SHALL CONSTITUTE © 7 SOFFITS, DROP CELINGS, AND COVE CEIINGS " 40 POLE SPACES (MIN) AND MAIN SHUT OFF. PROVDE BREAKERS AS REQUIRED. 32 32?;3@”*‘;;@& E%ESGSHUEE E@%E%Jopggfgg&%'gm TEGSET ,B:YERO?'EECCOFRIS;EaFngﬁg"iGﬂCNED DETECIOR: SWOKE S RECPIE GROND FALT NERU = ' MICHAEL A BUHR® = =
ACCEPTANCE THEREOF AND WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS FOR IT UNSUITABILITY. 4, IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. 2.1. A MINIMUM OF 10% OF THE ELECTRIC PANEL SPACE SHOULD BE LEFT OPEN FOR FUTURE EXPANSION. WRITTEN ’REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE LOCAL AUT|:|dR|TY. IF ALL EXHAUST FAN (EQ'[) OM OF FAN) E=S RECEPTACLE: DUPLEX RECESSED IN CEILNG _é 001-015688 §
17. AL MATERIALS SHALL BE USED AND INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S 4.1.  ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE THE 2.2, EVERY CIRCUT ON THE ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE LEGIBLY IDENTIFIED AS TO ITS CLEAR, EVIDENT, AND DUCTS AND AR HANDLERS ARE LOCATED INSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE. THEN NO TEST IS 80 CFM % N, ) §
INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. THIS INCLUDES VERIFYING ALL ROUGH OPENINGS, CLEARANCES, WALLS, UNDER-STAR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH j5 SPECIFIC PURPOSE/USE. THE IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE INCLUDED WITHN THE DOOR OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL. REQUIRED. (IECC R403.3.3) ' DHALST FAN & LUGHT (REQD M OF FAN) o  FEEPIIE DABX RIESED N AOR WERKSS X4 /\ \§
ATTACHMENT LOCAT'ONS, MECHAN|CAL/ELECTR|CAL/PLUMB|NG REQU'REMENTS, FINISHING, ETC. PRIOR TO GYPSUM BOARD. (PER IRC R302.7) 2.3. MAINTAIN 36” DEPTH X 30” WDTH x 78” HEIGHT MIN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL PANEL. MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105° F OR LESS THAN 55 F SHALL 80 CFM m UNO. /// OF \\— \\\\
FRAMING AND AGAN PRIOR TO INSTALL TO ASSURE PRODUCTS ARE INSTALLED PROPERLY. 5. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES, AND WIRES AT CEILNG AND FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN 24 FLECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED A MNIMUM OF 5—0" FROM SUMP PIT. BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R3. (IECC R403.4) @ JUNCTION BOX (POMER CONNECTION) S RECEPTACLE: DUPLEX WTH ONE LEG SWCHD /// il \\\\\
18.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND AND HOLD HARMLESS THE ARCHITECT AND THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION. 3. ALL WIRE TO BE COPPER WIRE THROUGHOUT AND INSTALLED IN METAL CONDUI. AL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R3 WITH A READILY
CONSULTANTS, THEIR RESPECTIVE SUB CONSULTANTS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES AND 6. FIRE BLOCKING MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF 2x LUMBER, (2) LAYERS OF 1x LUMBER WITH BROKEN LAP 4. WEIGHT OF WRING, CONDUTS, ETC. MUST BE SUPPORTED FROM THE STRUCTURE, INDEPENDENT FROM ANY ACCESSIBLE, MANUAL SATCH THAT CAN TURN. OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT OM LGHT FYIURE: RECESSED HAOGEN #: RECEPTAOLE: QUADRUPLEX
AGENTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE JOINTS, (1) LAYER OF 24" (MIN) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH JOINTS BACKED WITH SAME, (1) SUSPENDED CEILINGS. N USE. (IECC R4035.1)
ATTORNEY'S FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, TO THE EXTENT ARISING OUT OF THE NEGLIGENT PERFORMANCE LAYER OF 3" (MIN) PARTICLE BOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED WITH SAME, J5" (MIN) GYPSUM BOARD, J%" 5. *ALL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES, INCLUDING FURNACES, A/C UNITS, WATER HEATERS, WASHERS, . *WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM: O LGHT FIXTURE: RECESSED INCANDESCENT ©-  RECEPINOLE SMALEX Og 29-2021 11=30=2022
OF THE WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR'S SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANYONE FOR WHOM THE CEMENT-BASED MILLBOARD, BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED DRYERS, RANGE HOODS, MICROWAVE OVENS, REFRIGERATORS, RANGES, DISHWASHERS, DISPOSALS, KITCHEN  12.1.” THE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IECC AS
CONTRACTOR IS LEGALLY LIABLE. THE INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATION UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT MATERIALS INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE, OR CELLULOSE EXHAUST HOODS, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION MANUAL (HAVE AMENDED BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, SECTION R403.6. SIGN: PERFORMANCE METH —(:D— LIGHT FIXTURE: SURFACE MOUNTED —_ -~ SWITCH WIRING DATED I EXPIRES
BE LIITED BY A LIMITATION ON THE AMOUNT OR TYPE OF DAMAGES, COMPENSATION OR BENEFITS INSULATION INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 OR UP 263, FOR THE SPECIFIC COPY ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH INSPECTION) AND COMPLY WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY CODES. 12.2. THE WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE SUPPLY OR EXHAUST p
PAYABLE BY OR FOR THE CONTRACTOR OR A SUBCONTRACTOR UNDER WORKERS' OR WORKMEN'S APPLICATION. 6. PROVIDE ELECTRC POWER TO SUMP PUMPS AND SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT AS REQUIRED. FANS OR A COMBINATION OF SUCH, AND ASSOCIATED DUCTS AND CONTROLS. LOCAL EXHAUST OR ;E(E}TII())EISKIQO?FOIHTSHEB e 2 CONSER\?/?T[I)OSSCE)E?N/EIED%E -OF o AXURE PROBT NONTED < WAL SWTCH
COMPENSATION ACTS, DISABILITY BENEFIT ACTS OR OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ACTS. THE CONTRACTOR 7. ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15A & 20A RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN KIFEHENSFAMILY-ROOMS,BINING SUPPLY FANS ARE PERMITTED TO SERVE SUCH A SYSTEM. OUTDOOR AR DUCTS CONNECTED TO THE
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO INDEMNIFY ANY PARTY FOR THAT PARTY'S OWN NEGLIGENCE. SECTION 8 MO|STURE/ THERMAL CONTROL ROOHS—HVING-ROOMS,—PARLORS —LBRARIES—DENS; BEDROONS,~SUNROOMS—RECREATION—ROONS; RETURN SIDE OF AN AR HANDLER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO PROVIDE SUPPLY VENTILATION. PERFORMANCE REPO SUBMITTED BY 0 -¢p LIGHT FIXTURE: SURFACE MOUNTED PULL. CHAN <3 WALL SWITCH: 3-WIRE (IF 4, 4-WIRE)
SECTION 2 — EXCAVATION/SITE CLEARING 1. SEE SECTION 14 = LECC. £2, PLANS AND WALL SECTIONS FOR INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. A VA HRTAS B S AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AN 123, THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CONTROLS THAT
2. ALL INSULATION SHALL BE PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND AT A MINIMUM, AS ALLOWED BY CODE. ARCH FAULT CRCUT INTERRUPTER. (NEC 21042 A) ENABLE MANUAL OVERRIDE. SEE SURVEY OR CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION
1. SITE EXCAVATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CNVIL DRAWINGS THAT WERE REVIEWED AND APPROVED 3, PROVIDE A VAPOR BARRIER ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 8. AH125—VOL—H5A—d—20A-OUTLEFS-SHAHBE—HSTERTAMPER_RESISTANT: 12.4. WHEN THE AR INFILTRATION RATE OF A BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT IS 3 AR CHANGES PER HOUR
%CIT-II-IITEE&TO%%F:%HS&TIENIﬁgN/TKmCl?JRRTII%RR%??T(T ALL DEVIATIONS FROM DOCUMENTS TO THE 4. AL GAPS AND SPACES AROUND EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES AND ALL HOLES PENETRATING 9. PROVIDE DISCONNECTING MEANS AS REQUIRED BY CODE FOR FIXED APPLIANCES, INCLUDING FURNACES & OR LESS WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IECC R402.4.1.2, THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED I[ECC DESIGN: PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD USED CERTIFICATION OF THE DRAWINGS
' INTO UNHEATED SPACES SHALL RECEIVE SAME INSULATION AS SURROUNDING AREA. DISHWASHER. WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IECC R403.6,
SECTlON 3 CONCRETE 5, PROVIDE VENT CHUTES AT ROOF EAVES TO MAINTAIN AR SPACE AT EAVE OR ALONG ENTIRE ROOF 10.  EACH FLOOR SHALL BE CIRCUITED SEPARATELY. 12.5. THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VENTILATION THAT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE THE DESIGN OF THIS BUILDING USED THE PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD AS DEFINED IN i7" THS NUMBER DESIGNATION TIED TO A SYMBOL SIGNFIES THAT THE. FIXTURE. TO BE MOUNTED AT A SPEOFIC HIGHT (IN BY SIGNNG AND SEALING THESE IRL\WI\KS, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED
1. ALL CONCRETE TO BE MIXED & PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.C.L. STANDARDS, BUILDING CODE RAFTER AT LOCA;HONS WHERE CEILING DOES NOT HAVE ATTIC SPACE ABOVE. 11. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR GARAGE APPLICATIONS SHALL BE CIRCUITED SEPARATELY. IRC OR |MC, AS APPUCABLE, OR WITH OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF VENTILATION. ANY OUTDOOR AR SECT'ON R401 OF THE 2018 |NTERNAT|ONAL ENERGY CONSERVAT'ON CODE, SO NO ||\[]-B) ABOVE THE FINSHED FLOOR. MEASUREMENT IS TO CENTERUNE OF THE FXTURE. IF NO NUMBER IS G\,EN LNIE? W P%G\W_ SUFE?\ASIG\I IAND TO Tl'E BEST (}- MY N\UM.EH;E N\D HEUEF (I)VPLY WTH
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE AND ASTM. CIS0. 6. PROVIDE "TYVEK” (OR APPROVED EQUAL) BUILDING WRAP. APPLY BUILDING WRAP IMMEDIATELY AFTER 12 OUTLETS (NEC 21052, A) INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE RES—CHECK SHALL BE NEEDED AS DEFINED UNDER 2018 IECC, SECTION R401.2. THEN THE FIXTURE TO BE MOUNTED AT A STANDARD BULDING PRACTICE: HEIGHT AND MUST MEET AL APPLICARE 0ODES. | THE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS AND COMPLY WITH THE. ORDINANCES OF: 5
2. SOL BEARNG CAPACTY ASSUMED TO BE 3000 PF. SHEATHING IS INSTALLED. SEAL ALL SEAMS, EDGES, FASTENERS, AND PENETRATIONS WITH 12.1. SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EVERY HABITABLE ROOM SUCH THAT NO POINT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY VENTILATION SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING. (IECC R403.6). CITY OF NAPERVILLE. ILLINOIS =
SOIS—REPORT-PROVIBED—BY-OTHERS- ggl;:EARngifrFE ?[Aﬁl::PROVED TAPE. EXTEND BUILDING WRAP INTO JAMBS OF OPENINGS AND SEAL ALONG THE FLOOR LINE OF ANY WALL SPACE IS NO MORE THE 6' FROM AN OUTLET. A WALL SPACE 12.1. ;légi ";JSAEE)N:S OPEQ[\:\IgEEW;él)-IbEW—Hgggg QES%NSALD(@‘;LAJ@RES%&Ngﬂ&ﬁ;ﬁiﬁé — 2018 EECC NOTE 2019-12 ! NDEX 2019-12 <D(
3. | COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE : SHALL BE INCLUDE ANY WALL 2’ OR LONGER, INCLUDING AROUND CORNERS, AND UNBROKEN ALONG « 6.1),
31| ALL CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI EXCEPT, 7. INSTALL FLASHING AS REQUIRED MAKE BUILDING WEATHER-TIGHT, INCLUDING ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, THE FLOOR LINE BY A DOOR OR SIMILAR OPENING, FIREPLACES AND FIXED CABINETS. FLOOR OUTLETS TO TESTED AND LISTED HVAC EQUIPMENT IS USED TO PROVIDE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL ABB R EVIATIO NS M ECHAN ICA L / PLUMBIN G SYMBOLS CO DES fO r NAP E RVI LLE ILLI N OIS %
32, EXTERIOR PORCHES, STEPS & WALKS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL ROOF—WALL INTERSECTIONS, WALL OPENINGS, ETC., MAKING SURE ALL FLASHING LAPS, JOINTS, AND (F ANY) 18" OR NORE DO NOT COUNT TOWARDS ANY REQURED OUTLET. VENTILATION, THE AR HANDLER SHALL BE POWERED BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR. i NVER T LANRY TB P LIy—— TF oS 0 Lo ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES: =
33. AL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER, INCLUDING DURING CONSTRUCTION, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SEPARATE NON-COMPATIBLE METALS OR CORROSIVE SUBSTRATES WITH A COATING OF ASPHALT MASTIC AT LEAST ONE OUTLET ' ' FAN_LOCATION MIN AR FLOW  MINIM EFFICACY MAX_AIR FLOW N SO MAX MAXIMM @ S CONECTON WIH SHUT-CFF VAVE olo T PROGF HOSE BEB
OF 5% AND A MAXIMUM OF 7% AR ENTRAINED. OR OTHER PERMANENT SEPARATION. 123, FOYERS. NOT PART OF A HALLWAY AND WITH AN AREA GREATER THAN 60 SF SHALL HAVE OUTLET HRV OR ERV ANY 1.2 CFM/WATT ANY NF ABOVE FINSHED FLOR MN MNMM olo 2018 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE (IPMC) W/AMENDMENTS
3.4, PLEASE NOTE THAT IRC TABLE R402.2 ALLOWS SOME CONCRETE TO BE 2500 PSI, BUT THIS 8. CAULK AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AS NECESSARY. WEATHER-STRIP EXTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS, EXHAUST - : ) RANGE HOODS ANY 2.8 CFM/WATT ANY I ABOVE SUB FLOOR Mr NOUNT/MOUNTED 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) W/AMENDMENTS =]
LOCATED IN EACH WALL SPACE 3' OR MORE IN WIDTH. (NEC 210.52.
FANS, ETC. WHERE ANCHORS, ETC., PENETRATE FLASHING, FILL WITH SEALER TO ENSURE A WATERTIGHT ]
ARCHITECT PREFERS A MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR CONCRETE IS AS NOTED ABOVE. , ETC. . ETC, : IN-LINE FAN ANY 2.8 CFM/WATT ANY B/AUH  BOTIOM ALUH o ON CENTER
124, ALL 220 VOLT APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE A 4-PRONG CONFIGURATION, VERFY WITH SELECTED APPLIANCE. : 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE W/AMENDMENTS I
CONDITION. oH OVERHEAD =
4. AL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE POURED CONTINUOUSLY WHENEVER POSSIBLE. ) 13 GROUND FAULT PROTECTED OUTLETS (NEC 2108, A) BATHROOM, UTLITY RM 10 1.4 CFM/WATT <90 B0 BOTTOM OF =
5. PROVIDE CONCRETE CONTROL JOINTS RADIATING OUT FROM ALL INTERIOR STEEL COLUMNS & AS ?6 :’NRS?XILDLE I&UXL%U'&A%USZi?Efg[;TDglyéPO\L/J;LSEEESRAmDTiR %leﬁ[f'ojﬁﬁ%mfév ESTECIIEEAJSANSS 151, ALL UNFINSHED BASEMENTS OR CRAML SPACES AT OR BELOW GRADE AND DOES NOT INCLUDED BATHROOM. UTILITY RM % 2.8 CFM/WATT ANY ) BORD ::lkff mﬂ 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE W/AMENDMENTS x
6 Mo SONCRETE SHALL BE POURED WHEN THERE 15 DLCLSSHE OF STANDNG WTER OR N THE " ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. ’ FINISHED BASEMENT SPACES, SHALL BE 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15A & 20A GFI PROJECTED 12.3. THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE OUTDOOR AR AT A CONTINUOUS %‘T mammm(ls) RO RMOE AD DSOS STRUCTURAL SYMBOLS 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE W/AMENDMENTS o
TEMPERATURE OF THE SURROUNDING AR IS LESS THAN 40 DEGREES F (WITHOUT CHEMICAL ADDITNES). SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION OR ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICAL SHINGLES OUTLETS. GFI NOT REQUIRED ON EJECTOR FUMP, SUMP PUNPS AND FURNACES. RATE OF NOT LESS THAN THAT DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) (EECC GM  OUBC FEET PER MNUE RR  REMOVE AD RANSTAL STRUCTURAL BEAN/HEADER 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) W/AMENDMENTS U T T
( ) ) FRAMED STUD WALL -
DO NOT USE ANY ADITNES WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. ALL FORMS. GROUND & 13.2. ALL BATHROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND BE 20A DEDICATED. (NEC 210.11.C.3) R403.6 & IRC M1505). THE FOLLOWING IS TABLE IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) o CHLNG JOST R/S REMOVE AND SAVE (SIZE AS NOTED) _
: ’ SECT|ON 9 — DOORS & WINDOWS 13.3. AL GARAGE OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND PROVIDE ONE FOR EACH CAR SPACE 2018 LIFE SAFETY CODE W/AMENDMENTS S
OTHER MATERIALS WITH WHICH CONCRETE WILL COME INTO CONTACT SHALL BE FREE OF FROST BEFORE -9 : FLOOR NUMBER OF BEDROOMS (AIRFLOW IN' CFM) ae CHLNG REFR REFRIGERATOR WOOD POST (BLOCK SOLID UNDER TO o
POURING. PROTECT THE CONCRETE & SO FROM FREEZING & HEAT SHALL BE PROVIDED IF NEEDED. INSTALL WINDOWS AND DOORS PER MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS. 13.4. GARAGE DOOR OPENER OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED. (N SF) 0-1 2-3 4-5 6-7 57 1o CASED OPENING REQ REQUIRE EE=—==JINTERIOR FRAMED STUD BEARING WALL | FRAMING, STEEL OR FND BELOW) CURRENT ' ILLINOIS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) W/AMENDMENTS :I: L
7 AL CONCRETE SHALL CURE A MINMUM OF SEVEN DAYS BEFORE A LOAD MAY BE PLACED ON IT OR 2. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. ’ 135, ANY AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL325 AND WIRED IN <4500 30— T Y. TS Y oo COLLMN RQD  REQURD oy FRAVED STUD WALL WITH CAVITY K WOOD POST ABOVE CURRENT  NATIONAL FIRE CODE W/AMENDMENTS SIS
BACKFILL CAN OCCUR. 3. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DOUBLE-GLAZED INSULATED GLASS PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEC. 1504-3000 —45— 66— 5 90— 1 el CARPET / CARPETING RO ROUGH OPENING INSULATION CURRENT STATE OF ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE (IL—PC) W/AMENDMENTS &
8. DO NOT BACKFILL FOUNDATION WALLS UNTIL CONCRETE HAS CURED FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS. PROVIDE SECTION 14 — LEC.C., #2.2 & #2.3 THE MAXIMUM THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE U-FACTOR. 13.6. ANY OUTLET WITHIN 6 OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE SINK. 3001-4500 —66— —— 90 —405— —20— a CERMC TILE gﬁ %%ﬁm 210 FJ. FRAMING NOTE: JOIST SIZE/TYPE S
BRACING AS REQUIRED TO FOUNDATION WALLS DURING BACKFILL. 4. PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS: 13.7. ANY OUTLET IN A LAUNDRY AREA, INCLUDING WASHER & DRYER, SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND AT 4501-6000 —75— —50— —405— —420— —35— Bﬂ Ba";f DEPTH oy LR 816 0C” JOIST SPACING/NOTE | CURRENT  STATE OF ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE W/AMENDMENTS
9. AT ALL STOOPS, PORCHES PATIOS AND GARAGE AREAS, BACKFILL WITH COMPACTED FILL PER BUILDER'S 4.1, FOR ANY WINDOW LOCATED WITHIN A 24” ARC OF A DOOR JAMB IN THE CLOSED POSITION AND LEAST ONE DEDICATED 20A OUTLET FOR WASHER/DRYER. (NEC 210.11.C.2) 60017560 —86— —H5— —26- —+36- —+56— e DEDCATD ol SN FEET / SOLARE FOOT CURRENT  NAPERVILLE BUILDING & ZONING ORDINANCE
SPECIFIED BACKFILL MATERIAL AND AS ALLOWED PER LOCAL AUTHORITY. BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60” AFF. 138. ALL EXTERIOR OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED WITH WATER PROOF IN USE COVER. >7ee8 - —i85- —26- —5- —58- - | D CARBAE DSOSA Q SUE A ABBREVIATION FOR CODE IS IN' PARENTHESIS. (XX).
10.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN TILE. 4.2, FOR ANY WINDOW THAT MEETS ALL THE FOLLOWING; THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS 14, KITCHEN QUILETS (NEC 210.52, B, 3) 124, THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IS PERMITED TO OPERATE INTERMITIENTLY WHERE | v DO s STHL
THE DRAN TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF ALL BASEMENT FOOTINGS AND AROUND LARGER THAN 9 SF; THE BOTIOM EDGE OF THE GLAZNG IS LESS THAN 18" AFF; THE TOPE EDGE OF 141 ALL KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS TO BE GFI PROTECTED AND PROVIDE AT LEAST (2)20A CRCUITS. THE SYSTEM HAS CONTROLS THAT ENABLE OPERATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 25% OF EACH 4-HOUR | py  powsem SR SR / SRUCTIRAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS:
THE OUTSIDE PERIMETER OF CRAWL SPACES. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S SPLICES, CORNERS AND TEES THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36° AFF: & A WALKING SURFACE IS WITHIN 36° HORIZONALLY AND IN A (NEC 210.11.C.1) SEGMENT AND THE VENTILATION RATE PRESCRIBED IN TABLE DIRECTLY ABOVE OR IRC TABLE EJREV  ELEVATON TR ToP FUSH SYMBOLS
AS REQUIRED. THE DRAIN TILE SHALL BE 4” PERFORATED FLEXIBLE PVC PIPE IN SLEEVE, BEDDED ON STRAIGHT LINE. 142, ALL KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO POINT ALONG THE WALL LINE IS M1505.4.3(1) IS MULTIPLIED BY THE FACTOR DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WTH TABLE M1505.4.3(2). | g EVERY OTHR 70 TP OF DESCRIPTION REQUIRED ACTUAL o
2"WASHED GRAVED, PLACED ON THE SIDE OF THE FOOTING, COVERED WITH 12”WASHED GRAVEL TO A 43, FOR ANY WINDOW WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THEN 36 ABOVE MORE THEN 24" FROM AN OUTLET, EDGE OF APPUANCE OR EDGE OF COUNTERTOP. THE FOLLOWING IS TABLE IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) i ELECTRC PANEL TP TEVPERED,TEVPERED GLASS @ KEY NOTE — SEE ASSOCIATED NUMBERS gggmGYk’gg SETBACK §1OB 3087 (EXSTNG ASE Cu/j
POINT NOT LESS THAN 3" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE FOOTING. THE ADUACENT WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60° OF THE STARS, LANDINGS AND RANPS. 143, ANY COUNTERTOP LARGER THAN 24°X12" SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. A e s wm s e T 100k R W ™ TR/ TRl COMER YARD. SEECK et el émsnmg — O =
PROVIDE WINDOW WELL DRAINS, WHICH SHALL BE 4" PVC IN SLEEVE CONNECTED TO THE FOOTING 44.  FOR ANY WINDOW AT A BATHTUB OR SHOWER WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS~ 4.4. ANY KITCHEN PENINSULA OR ISLAND SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. LULTIPUGATON FACTOR 43— 2 156 1310 & BXST / EXSTING N UNESS NOTED OTHERWSE , - L O o
" " 145. KITCHEN ISLANDS AND PENINSULAS WITH A SINK SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET INSTALLED ON - - / D FLOOR DRAN ™ VANTY SIDE YARD SETBACK 6 5.79' (EXISTING) T O e o
DRAN BY MEANS OF A PVC TEE. THE TOP END OF THE DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM LESS THAN 60" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60" MEASURED . , N :
. EACH SIDE OF THE SINK MANUAL J&S: HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA MANUAL | AR FLOR VoL VOLUME REAR YARD SETBACK 25% UP 10 30 (30') 53.0' (EXISTING) o Lo =
OF 3"BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW FRAME AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PVC GRATE. THE HORIZONTALLY FROM THE EDGE OF THE BATH WATER OR SHOWER EDGE. ) S BASED ON BUILDING LOADS CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA MANUAL J OR OTHER APPROVED | PN FOUNDATION — o
. 146, AL RECEPTACLES PLACED ABOVE COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED WTH THE LONG DIMENSION OF THE PLATE " WOE / WO BUILDING COVERAGE 35% (2,538 SF.) 23.7% (1,717 SF.) — 1
WELL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A COARSE STONE TO A LEVEL ADEQUATE TO COVER THE GRATE. 5 ALL FORFSS WINDOW: SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 5.7 SF. OF CLEAR OPENING (EXCEPT GRADE LEVEL WINDOWS WHICH HORZONTAL. UNLESS, OTHERVISE NOTED. GF NOT REQUEED FOR REFRIGERATORS, AND REFRGERATORS SHAL HEATING AND COOLING CALCULATION METHODOLOGIES. NEW OR REPLACEMENT HEATING AND COOLING P FROST PROOF LOT COVERACE /A A © 75}
1. REINFORCE THE FOUNDATION WALLS AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. REBAR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2" CAN HAVE 5.0 SF) AND HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 20” AND A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24” AND THE BE ON SEPARATE CIRCUTT ’ ! EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE AN EFFICIENCY RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE MINIMUM REQUIRED BY | T FEET / FOOT W WMH FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) N/A N/A DG:J - 1 )
CONCRETE COVER. REINFORCE THE FOOTINGS WITH #5 REBARS EXTENDING 18”EACH WAY WHEREVER TOP OF THE SILL CAN NOT BE ANY MORE THAN 44° ABOVE THE FLOOR. SEE SECTION 3 — CONCRETE #15 FOR X FEDERAL LAW FOR THE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED. (ECC Ré03.7) MD | G GAUGE WO WASER AD RER , Lo b -
14.7. ANY DISHWASHER SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED. Wo Wi MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (RIDGE) 40 33-3 [— - =
THE FOOTING SPANS OVER TRENCHES. ALL REBAR SHALL BE PER ASTM A615-GRADE 60 AND WELD BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOW. 15.  ALL GFl OUTLETS SHALL BF LE.D. TYPE. A WRITTEN COPY OF THE SIZING FOR THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDE TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT. GAL GALLON Wil WATER PROCF Gl VAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT (MEAN 35 71 — = —% @ —_—
WIRE REINFORCING SHALL BE PER ASTM A185. 6. WINDOW SILS: WHERE THE OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABOVE THE FINISHED _ GFI/GFO GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT (EA) / o S = ;
16, ALL BATHROOM OUTLETS, SWITCHES, LIGHT FIXTURES, & FANS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED. SECTION 15 ATTIC & CRAWL ACCESS W WATER PROOF MAXIMUM EAVE HEIGHT N/A N/A l
12 ALL COPPER PIPING WITHIN ANY CONCRETE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A CODE APPROVED MATERIAL. GRADE OR STRUCTURE. BELOW ON THE EXTEROR OF THE BULDING, THE LOWEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING 17. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES OVER TUBS & SHOWERS SHALL BE WATER & VAPOR PROOF AND RATED FOR WET o GPM LOT AREA = 7,250+ SF = o > =
13. FINISH CONCRETE AS FOLLOWS: VERTICAL EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS BY REMOVING FINS AND FILL ALL OF THE WINDOW SILL SHALL BE AT LEAST 24” AFF ON THE INSIDE OF THE BUILDING. IF THE CLEAR OPENING IS LOCATIONS. iy ATgOCICD%EiS:ZZ”XE»O” VN ATTC. ACCESS PANEL T0 ANY ATTC SPACE THAT 1S 30 SF OR LARGER WIH gﬂ) HEADER - b ._6 O = 8
HOLES; EXTERIOR WALKS AND STOOPS WITH BROOM FINISH; AND INTERIOR SLABS WITH TROWEL FINISH. LESS THAN 247, THEN A WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE (W.0.C.D.) COMPLYING WITH ASTM F2090, SHALL BE 18, ALL CEILUNG LIGHT BOXES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING CEILING FANS. e " H I'IG'IND 00D - O « = o [
PROVIDE. CONTROL JOISTS AS REQUIRED. PROVDED ON THE WINDOW. THE WO.C. SHALL ALOW THE WINDOW TO OPEN NO MORE THAN WHAT WOULD 19.  PROVIDE ALL APPROPRIATE CONNECTIONS AND POWER FOR THE CONNECTION OF THE APPLIANCES, AT LEAST 30 HEAD CLEARANCE MEASURED FROM TOP OF JOISTS TO BOTIOM OF STRUCTURE ABOVE. ) 2 Fbr =25 =
SECTlON 4 — MASONRY NOT ALLOW A 4" SPHERE TO PASS THRU, BUT AFTER THE CONTROL DEVICE IS RELEASED, IT WOULD ALLOW THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE WITH THE OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS. 0 E\IggEgg72)01?)(:%ESFSROM;YC§IEDIF1)%:Y§[))E[;Pf\%%g TAOFILJ%%%NS'F’?%NSS sCFE/IALchg SUCH A ATTCS D craL | ML HGUWR L SO E_)
ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE "MASONRY TECHNICAL NOTES” BY WINDOW TO FULLY OPEN. SEE BULDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIST OF APPLIANCES TO BE HOOKED UP. . " SPACES SHALL BE WEATHER—STRIPPED AND INSULATED TO A LEVEL, EQUNALENT T0 THE INSULATION c IN CONSTRUCTION D5 v
7. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE FULLY WEATHER-STRIPPED AND INSULATED. 20, ALL CLOSET LIGHTS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE CEILING ABOVE THE DOOR AND IS A MINIMUM OF 18 » T JIST/J0STS v = ><
THE "MASONRY ADVISORY COUNCIL”; INCLUDING ITS HOT AND COLD WEATHER PROCEDURES. = o
8. COMMON WALL DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND LVING SPACE SHALL BE 20 MINUTE (MIN.) LABELED DOOR AWAY FROM ALL SHELVING ON THE SURROUNDING SURFACES. ACCESS THAT PREVENTS DAMAGING OR COMPRESSING THE B POUND S =
2. THE OWNER SHALL SELECT BR|CK, STONE, AND MORTAR PRIOR TO STARTING FROM CONTRACTOR N g . 5 INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL EQUIPMENT. WHERE LOOSE-FILL INSULATION IS INSTALLED, A LEGEND 2019-12 CODES 2019-12 o O [an] o= LIJ
SUPPLIED SAMPLES. THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A UNIT COST OF EACH AT TIME OF BID. WITH SELF CLOSING HINGES AND SELF LATCHING, U.N.O. 21.  ALL DEVICES AND COVER PLATES TO BE PROVIDED PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. WOOD—FRAMED OR EQUNALENT BAFFLE OR RETAINEI% SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT THE ’ — — T = 3 D
3. AL NASONRY MATERAL SHALL BE THOROUGHLY WET BEFORE LAD. MANTAN FRESHLY PLACED MASONRY .  ALL DOORS & DOOR HARDWARE PER BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 22. AL INTERIOR RECESSED INCANDESCENT ("CAN') DOWNLIGHTS SHALL BE RATED FOR USE WITH DIRECT L00SE-FLL INSULATION. FROM SPLLING INTo. THE. LVING. SPACE. WHEN THE ATTIC ACCESS. IS OPENED NAPERVILLE HEIGHT TABLE ‘S i =
AT MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 50 DEGREES F AFTER PLACING. 10.  IF ANY DEAD BOLTS INSTALLED, THEY MUST BE THUMB TURN AT INSIDE, KEY AT OUTSIDE. CONTACT TO INSULATION WITH TRIM RINGS AND BAFFLES. THE BAFFLE OR RETAINER SHALL PROVIDE A PERMANENT MEANS OF MAINTAINING THE INSTALLED ’ N SEONENT SESCRPTON AUE :——f) 1 = -
4. MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE JOINED TO FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH US 0.22 GAUGE CORROSION 11 PROVIDE JAMB EXTENSIONS FOR DOORS & WINDOWS LOCATED IN ALL WALLS THICKER THAN 2x4. VERIFY 23, J5" METAL CONDUIT SHALL BE RUN FROM WATER METER TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING FOR THE WATER R_VALUE OF THE LOOSEFILL INSULATION 1=132.77 —
RESISTANT 1" CORRUGATED METAL TIES SPACED A MINIMUM OF 24”HORIZONTALLY AND 16" VERTICALLY. WITH FLOOR PLAN WALL THICKNESS. COMPANY'S REMOTE READER. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION IN THE FIELD WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING 13 IF A VERTICAL DOOR IS PROVIDING ACCESS FROM CONDITIONED SPACES TO UNCONDITIONED SPACES ; o _> X LLI
3. A DATUM POINT (AVERAGE ELEVATION OF BOTH PROPERTY LINES AT FRONT YARD SETBACK 99.50 = —
TIES SHALL BE FIRMLY ATTACHED THROUGH SHEATHING TO FRAME CONSTRUCTION BEHIND. A MINIMUM SECTION 10 HVAC AUTHORITY FOR READER LOCATION. THAT COMPLY WITH THE FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 14-LEC.C o~ LLI
: LE.C.C. ; o
IglgAlJIINélR SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE BRICK VENEER AND THE SHEATHING ON THE WOOD ALL HEATING AND COOLING Eouwmr SHALL BE SIZED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR USING MANUAL S & MANUAL J. gg QESWSDEECT?&?F:fEusYngEEOZEC%UggT'EC%RZR%L %%%IONAL \OTES CRAWL ACCESS: PROVIDE 18"x24” MINIMUM ACCESS PANEL. IF ACCESS IS FROM CONDITION SPACE TO . ELEVATION #1 (USED ABOVE AT FRONT YARD SETBACKS) 99.50 — <t (:}:)
: SEE SECTION 14 — IECC, #12 FOR MORE INFORVATION. - LE SECTION 13 - SMOKFE & U0 DFTECTORS - UNCONDITIONED SPACE, THEN PROVIDE SAME INSULATION AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC ACCESS. | H=126.65 ; —
5. PROVIDE CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING AND INSTALLED AT ALL SHELF ANGLES, LINTELS, LEDGES, 9 THE HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO OPERATE AT 72 DEGREES F INSIE AT #—0"ABOVE THE 20 SEE_SECTION 14 - LECC. FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. SECTION 16 MISCELLANEOUS o | H=12665 ELEVATION #2 (USED ABOVE AT FRONT YARD SETBACKS) 99.50 ~ o
OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS TO THE DOWNWARD FLOW OF WATER IN THE WALL, AND WHERE SHOWN ON ’ -~ 27.  SEE SECTION SECTION 17 — FINISHES, #1 & #2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. - Gl HEIGHT OF ROOF (BOTTOM OF CEILING JOIST OR TOP OF PLATE TO TALLEST PEAK 12.25'
DRAWINGS AND AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A WEATHERPROOF RESULT. ,ELR%?,,RDEW%NDEGEEE;(? [C)g%rff,fg v?ﬁgfl'DTEHg'%':”’;Jé T“é;'&g;%é"@ g';%‘éggt'gg FSYSTEM WSt 28 ELECTRICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER OF PLATE. ALL HEIGHTS SHOULD BE SEE DESIGN CRITERIA ON FIRST FLOOR PLAN. ( ) - I:'
6. WEEP HOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE MINMUM OF 2'-0"0.. AT THE BASE OF THE VENEER WALL 3 .o ovorr SHALL BE PER BULDER'S SPECIICATIONS ’ VERIFIED WITH BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS & COORDINATED WITH CABINET DESIGN & APPLIANCES. PRE-FAB (OR FACTORY BUILT) FIREPLACE (IRC R1004): N , AG+(0.5%GI) | MEAN HEIGHT 2115 —
FLASHING. PROVIDE PLASTIC TUBNG, COTTON ROPE, OR POLYESTER ROPE WICK AT EACH WEEP HOLE 4 proviE COMBUSTION AR FOR ALL FUEL GAS APPLIANCES INCLUDING DRYERS, FURNACES, WATER SWITCH 48" MAX. - OUTLET 15" MIN. B TR T B e SRR D WAL G105z AC | DATUM POINT TO BASEMENT CEILING 63 =
» ‘ : ' . . 2.2, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION MANUAL TO LOCAL :
WITH A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 24”. TRM WICK FLUSH WITH OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL AFTER MORTAR HAS HEATERS. BOILERS. ETC. IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION G2407. THE INSTALLATION OF A FULL LOUVERED OUTLET ABOVE COUNTER 48" MAX. TELEPHONE JACK 15" MIN.
SET ' » T : A GARAGE OUTLET 45" TELEVISION JACK 15" MIN AUTHORITY AT TIME OF PERMIT AND HAVE THEM ON SITE AT TIME OF INSPECTIONS. AD DATUM POINT TO FIRST STORY FINISHED FLOOR 1.46°
DOOR OR TWO AR TRANFER GRILLS (MINIMUM 100 SQ IN OF FREE AREA EACH AND LOCATED WITHIN 12 : LAUNDRY CHUTE (I ANY) SHALL HAVE SELF CLOSING LD OR DOORS i
7. WASH AND CLEAN ALL BRICK AND STONE WITH A NON-ACIDIC CLEANING. , » 3. : . .
OF THE FLOOR AND CEILING) ARE CODE COMPLIANT BASEMENT OUTLET 48 THERMOSTAT 54 AB HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION 50 DRAWN BY
8. GROUT SOLID AROUND ANYTHING THAT PROJECTS INTO MASONRY, INCLUDING AROUND ALL METAL FLUES, 41, FOR ENCLOSED LAUNDRY OR FURNACE ROON, THE INSTALLATION OF A FULL LOVERED DOOR OR TWO AR WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" EXHAUST HOOD FAN WHIP 66" SECTlON 17 — FINISHES = : :
AT FIXTURES, ELECTRCAL RECEFTACLES, HOSE BIBBS, PIPES, EIC. TO CREATE A WATERPROOF TRANSFER GRILLS (MNMUM 100 SQ IN OF FREE AREA EACH AND LOCATED WITHIN 12° OF THE FLOOR AND DISHWASHER WHP  UNDER COUNTER WALL MOUNTED MICROWAVE 7" *ALL FINISHES PER BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND WILL SUPERCEDE ANY FINISHES NOTED ON THESE w B HEIGHT OF KNEEWALL ABOVE FOUNDATION 13 MDR
’ CELING) ARE CODE' CONPLIANT. RANGE OUTLET SMOKE & 26”0 DE?EEFS%ESAIT?Og*OUTLH w® E\;R&YF'?GLSOCVXLTOHNTSFEECEZEONSW%ESDE REQURSSJ'%% oSt BEES. OIS CONECTONS OF HEIGHT OF FIRST STORY (TOP OF FLOOR JOIST TO TOP OF FLOOR JOIST) 1148 CHECKED BY:
5. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH FURNACE/BOILER. SECTION 13  QUILETS, ’ 3 : ; :
6. ALL SUPPLY DUCTS IN ATTCS AND UN-HEATED SPACES SHALL BE SHEET METAL AND INSULATED, SEE 1 provE AT LEAST ONE SWOKE DETECTOR (S0) AT EACH LEVEL, N IN EACH BEDROOW, AND ONE ST BE APPLIANCES, SHOWER HEADS, EXHAUST FANS, EXHAUST HOODS, CELING FANS, DRYER VENTS, FURNACES, WATER ool F=11244 F6 HEIGHT OF SECOND STORY (TOP OF FLOOR JOIST TO BOTTOM OF CEILING JOIST) 8.08 MAB
A SECTION 14 IECC. . QUTSDE. BEDROOM BUT WITHIN A 15' RADILS OF ANY BEDROOM DOOR ' HEATERS, BOILERS (IF ANY), GENERATORS (IF ANY), ETC WITH BUILDER PRIOR TO ROUGH IN & INSTALLATION. EI E=111.0¢ A PEAK HEIGHT 3397
7. AL RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE IN SHEET METAL. USING STUD OR JOIST BAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED. L SHOE DE[ECTORSDOOSI-W_LQ BE 110/ WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND INTERCONNECTED ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. ADDRESS Z = ‘
8. ALL DUCTWORK JOISTS SHALL BE TAPED AS ALLOWED BY CODE TO PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE. o \ . NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE SPELLED OUT. .
9. THE DUCTWORK IS TO RUN BETWEEN JOISTS AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE TO KEEP THE BASEMENT CELING AS 2 PROVDE ONE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (CO) WTHN 15' OF EVERY BEDROOM DOOR OPENING. . . PROJECT NUMBER:
CLEAN £6 POSSBLE 91, THE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR MAY BE. BATTERY OPERATED OR HARDWIRED. EACH CHARACTER SHALL BE 5" (MN) IN HEIGHT WITH A STROKE WIDTH OF AT LEAST J5” AND HAVE A
10 PROVIDE ONE OR MORE SUPPLY REGISTERS IN THE BASEMENT TO ENSURE A WARM FLOOR AND PREVENT 22 A COMBINYION SMOKE & CO DETECTOR CAN BE LBED I LIEU OF CO ONLY DETECTORS. CONTRASTNG BAKGROLND.(RC 319) - COLUMN DESCRIPTION YALUE 2 1 O 1 O O 5
FREEZING OF THE HOSE BIB. 3. v ) : ) 1 FOOTPRINT OF PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE (LESS 1-STORY PORCH = 1,981-281=1,700) 1,700 SF
11, PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY ELECTRICAL AND GAS CONNECTIONS TO THE FURNACE, THERMOSTAT, ETC.
12, PROVIDE VENT TO EXTERIOR FOR NEW FURNACES AS REQUIRED AND AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. ; 2 FOOTPRINT OF DETACHED GARAGE 0 sF SHEET NUMBER:
13. &ng;ss VENTS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 17 CLEARANCE TO ALL comBusTBLES AND To BE FIRESTOPPED AT SECTION 14 — |LE.C.C. ( 201 8)* D=100.95 3 TOTAL LOT SQUARE FOOTAGE 7,250 SF .
: 1. 70 PROVIDE COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, THIS PROJECT WILL BE - : Z
14, BATHROOM AND DRYER EXHAUST SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR WITH FLUSH CAPS AND CONSTRUCTED USING THE PRESCRPTVEE.  METHOD PER IECC RAGS AND MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF IECC. RO 21 10043 4 BUILDING COVERAGE = (COLUMN 1 + COLUNN 2) / COLUMN 3) 0.2345
BACKDRAFT DAMPER, USING 4" CONTINUOUS SHEET METAL. THROUGH Ré04. (IECC Ré01.2) ) 5 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF FIRST FLOOR 1,140 SF
o SECTlON 5 — STFEL 15, DXHAIST HOOD NOTE: INSTALL THE RANGE HOOD EXHAUST SYSTEM. INCLUDE ALL DUCTWORK (HARD PIPE 1.1, A PASSING COMPLIANCE REPORT SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT SHALL =
3 ONLY), FLASHING, INSULATION, WEATHER-STRIPPING, BACKDRAFT DAMPER, ETC. AND EXHAUST DIRECTLY INCLUDE THE BUILDING STREET ADDRESS, OR OTHER BUILDING SITE IDENTIFICATION, A STATEMENT L B=100.00" 6 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF SECOND FLOOR 1,633 SF
©g ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE SHOP PRIMED WITH FABRICATOR'S STANDARD LEAD-FREE AND 70 THE EXTERIOR. INDICATING THAT THE PROPOSED DESIGN COMPLIES WITH SECTION R405.3, AN INSPECTION CHECKLIST . 7 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ANY 1/2 STORY 0 SF
5T CHRMATE-FREE, NON-ASPHALTIC, RUST-INHIBITING PRIMER. 151, IT IS ASSUMED THAT KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 100 CFM (NTERMITTENT) AND 400 DOCUMENTING THE BUILDING COMPONENT CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PROPOSED DESIGN AS INDICATED 1 A=99.50' "
48 2. Al STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM AS FOLLOWS: W-SHAPES PER CFM OF EXHAUST MAXIMUM, IN TABLE R405.5.2(1), THE INSPECTION CHECKLIST SHALL SHOW RESULTS FOR BOTH THE STANDARD 8 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE (COLUMN 5 + COLUMN 6 + COLUMN 7) 2,779 SF
g2 mEﬁgiﬁfﬁ"ﬁ'%ﬁhﬁ"&i’zéﬁﬁf@f?é i;TSr;IA:ffgé PFL)IA;TEESCSleSMﬁéRgEEEisﬁT%ffi{Y SSLE RS 15.2. THE EXACT SIZE OF THE EXHAUST HOOD TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD WHEN APPLIANCES REFERENCE DESIGN AND THE PROPOSED DESIGN WITH USER INPUTS TO THE COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE 9 FINISHED BASEMENT SPACE 0 SF
N X , , FINALIZED. TO GENERATE THE RESULTS, A SITE-SPECIFIC ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT THAT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
< gl GRADE B, Fy=36 KSI, AND HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS, NUT, AND WASHERS PER ASTM A325 WITH )5 15.3. IN THE EVENT THAT THE HOOD EXHAUST IS GREATER THAN 400 CFM, THEN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECTION R405.3 AND THE NAME OF THE INDIVIDUAL PERFORMING THE ANALYSIS AND GENERATING THE 10 UNFINISHED BASEMENT SPACE (TO OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION) 1120 SF
g2 DIAMETER MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE MAKEUP AR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AR RATE. SUCH MAKE AR REPORT, & THE NAME AND VERSION OF THE COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE TOOL. OF 9 SHEETS
S 3. AL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED, DETAILED, AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC SPECIFICATIONS, SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A MEANS OF CLOSURE AND SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLED 2. *REFER TO FLOOR PLANS AND TYPICAL WALL SECTION FOR INSULATION R—VALUE REQUIREMENTS. 1 GARAGE SPACE (ATTACHED + DETACHED) 560 SF
1 2 3 4 5 6 BUILDING AREA SCHEDULE 2019-04 7 © 2021 by Craftstone Architects, Inc.
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND:
@ NEW CONCRETE. FOOTING

T/RIDGE [EL=132.77] @ NEW CONCRETE. FOUNDATION
@ 1x6 & 1x4 HARDIE BOARD CONTINUOUS CORNER BOARD

@ HORIZONTAL HARDIE BOARD SIDING (5" EXP)
@ METAL ROOF ON 2x4 @ 16 O.C. FRAMED CANOPY W/4'x12'x12" FIELD BUILT BRACKET

@ 1x10 HARDIE BOARD ACCENT TR

@ HARDIE BOARD SHAKE SIDING (STAGGERED EDGE)

HARDIE BOARD ROOF RETLRN (HOLD FLUSH)

@ 1x2 ON 1x8 HARDIE BOARD ROOF RAKE

ALUMINUM GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS

@ 1x6 HARDIE BOARD TRIM TYP @ WINDOWS & DOORS W/ 1x2 CAP & 1x2 STOOL

MEAN ROOF HT. [EL=126.65]

12-3"

ARCHITECT

e, CraftStone Architects, Inc.

7\
Architects

Phone: (815) 609-1997 Fax: (815) 327-8827

14150 S. Route 30, Suite 201, Plainfield, lllinois 60544
www.CraftstoneArchitects.com

Professional Design Firm #: 184-005597

@ 1x8 HARDIE BOARD ACCENT TRIM (/1x2 CAP

R / — t‘/ 7 AN L @ VODIFIED ROOF BEARING
] C2
NS @J =y I & L@ S| IS @J e 238 || e @ 295 =41 \_@ o |IMaps || AL @J g 1x6 HARDE BOARD FRIEZE (TYP @ FRONT ONLY)

CONCRETE PORCH

1010 FURRED COLUMN OVER 4x4 WOOD POST ON METAL POST ANCHOR SET IN
CONCRETE (7" EMBEDMENT) WRAP POST W/1x HARDIE BOARD & 1x6 OVER 1x10
BASE & (2) ROWS 1x2 CAPITAL

» @ 1x HARDIE BOARD WRAPPED BEAM

. = ] I————= ———————— H———— — — — - c_-______I___________/%\______ ASPHALTSHINGLES

T/SECOND FLOOR WALL PLATE [EL=120.52"]

T/SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS \

L) 359

IJ1_111

/

R
LR
@/
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@/
OlE
@/

2'-07-MIN

T/SECOND FLOOR [EL=112.44]

33’—3%" (40'-0" MAX ALLOWABLE RIDGE HEIGHT)

1

BUILDER

. ' ‘ ' ' ' ' CONCEALED METAL FLASHNG @ ROOF & WALL INTERSECTIONS (TYP ALL)
| /\?e /) ADJUST SIDEWALK AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAN 1 STEP (74" MAX RISER) FROM PORCH

A

T/FIRST FLOOR WALL PLATE [EL=111.04"] B

AV

| @ 1x (RIPPED) HARDIE BOARD KICKPLATE

| HiNE LN
| ' ' N 6080 I I ' ' InsE "I'_II 0 @ 8" CONCRETE WING WALL

3471, 3971 {71, 371

AR}

27’—1%" (35'-0" MAX ALLOWABLE MEAN HEIGHT)

~ T/FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS 4 T : - @_/’ I,
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3971 3871
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@ CONCRETE STEP TO GRADE (MAX 74" RSER)
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1x HARDIE BOARD WRAPPED ARCHED HEADER
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N
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EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION TO REMAIN % 001-015688
Z
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@ EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING TO REMAIN

19
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1

[

T/FIRST FLOOR [FL=100.96"
T/FOUNDATION [£L=100.00"]

GRADE [FL=99.50] @—/ N\ . @—/
B/FOUNDATION WALL [I-1=96:\'I.83 @\
[

o B/FOOTING [FL=96.00] E

10'-1"
8'-0"

1
115

L
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HARDIE BOARD WRAPPED OPEN WEB TRUSS
4

LINE OF STARS & LANDING BEHIND 09-22-2021 | 11-30-2022
DATED | EXPIRES

|
I

N

3-2"

3'-6" MIN
BELOW GRADE

@ LNE OF CEILING DETAL IN BEDROOM 2

@ EXISTING DRAIN TILE TO PERIMETER TILE (PROVIDE SCREEN)

@ BASEMENT WINDOW AND WELL AREA

|
@ I EGRESS LADDER REQUIRED
- /_@> | | | | | | | | | | | | | | s . . (35) DM N il 0

C-I [FRONT ELEVATION r/ |

[1/4" = 1-0"

ADIUST OVERHANG AS REQURED TO AVOID TOP OF WINDOW

=

Attached:<| 2101005-KCB_36x24TB_2020 | 2101005-ELEV | 2101005-Keynotes Elevation [><| KCB Logo 2019-12.jpg | |>

Plotted: 09-22-21@02:04pm (ACAD Ver:24.0s (LMS Tech))

Border Rev: 2005-03-18
File Name: 2101005—A1.10.dwg

ISSUANCE

@ EXISTING WINDOW AND WELL TO BE REMOVED AND AILLED

2
g
| PERMIT-BID

09-22-2021
DATE

EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR LINE EXSTING BASEMENT CEILING LINE

@ EXISTNG FIRST FLOOR LINE @ NEW FIRST FLOOR CEILING LINE

@ NEW SECOND FLOOR LINE @ NEW SECOND FLOOR CEILING LINE

EGRESS WINDOW NOTE:

EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 5.7 SF. OF CLEAR OPENING (EXCEPT GRADE
LEVEL WINDOWS WHICH CAN HAVE 5.0 SF) AND HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 20"
AND A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND THE TOP OF THE SILL CAN NOT BE ANY
\ AN ] MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. (SEE WINDOW SILL NOTE).

T/SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS x ]

IF\S%“ 2947 c2) 2947 247 ¥ WINDOW SILL NOTE:

7

< < N 1/'I_4” WHERE THE OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72° ABOVE THE
FINISHED GRADE, THE LOWEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL BE AT LEAST 24
AF.F. — ADJUST WINDOW HEIGHT AS REQUIRED.

T/SECOND FLOOR WALL PLATE

le, IL 60540
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS-FRONT & LEFT SIDE
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g'-0"

CHECKED BY:
MAB

9'-11" ROOF BEARING @ PORCH
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T/FOUNDATION

£

\ PROJECT NUMBER:
S —— 2101003

SHEET NUMBER:
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3'-6" MIN
BELOW GRADE
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND:
@ NEW CONCRETE. FOOTING

@ NEW CONCRETE. FOUNDATION

@ 1x6 & 1x4 HARDIE BOARD CONTINUOUS CORNER BOARD
@ HORIZONTAL HARDIE BOARD SIDING (5" EXP)
@ METAL ROOF ON 2x4 @ 16 O.C. FRAMED CANOPY W/4'x12'x12" FIELD BUILT BRACKET

@ 1x10 HARDIE BOARD ACCENT TR

@ HARDIE BOARD SHAKE SIDING (STAGGERED EDGE)

HARDIE BOARD ROOF RETLRN (HOLD FLUSH)

@ 1x2 ON 1x8 HARDIE BOARD ROOF RAKE

ALUMINUM GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS

@ 1x6 HARDIE BOARD TRIM TYP @ WINDOWS & DOORS W/ 1x2 CAP & 1x2 STOOL

ARCHITECT

e (CraftStone Architects, Inc.

Phone: (815) 609-1997 Fax: (815) 327-8827

www.CraftstoneArchitects.com

14150 S. Route 30, Suite 201, Plainfield, lllincis 60544
Professional Design Firm #: 184-005597

T/SECOND FLOOR WALL PLATE $ @ 1x8 HARDIE BOARD ACCENT TRIM (/1x2 CAP

! :/ T/SECOND FLOOR WNDOWS $ "*l\_ @ MODIFIED ROOF BEARING

3218
“ TYICF @ 146 HARDIE BOARD FRIEZE (TYP @ FRONT ONLY)

@[faif
Architects

3M7 2947 295y 2959

CONCRETE PORCH

/ i3
(E) h N AN / > ) 10x10 FURRED COLUMN OVER 4x4 WOOD POST ON METAL POST ANCHOR SET IN
® CONCRETE (7" EMBEDMENT) WRAP POST W/1x HARDIE BOARD & 1x6 OVER 1x10
) ) N~ BASE & (2) ROWS 1x2 CAPITAL

@ 1x HARDIE BOARD WRAPPED BEAM

ASPHALT SHINGLES

CONCEALED METAL FLASHING @ ROOF & WALL INTERSECTIONS (TYP ALL)

/

AN
/1R

I\

7y_0n

1

2'-07 NN

CLEAR SILL

2'-07 MIN

CLEAR SILL
|

29959 2959 T/SECOND FLOOR

\

/
/

BUILDER

T/FIRST FLOOR WALL PLATE

ADJUST SIDEWALK AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAN 1 STEP (74 MAX RISER) FROM PORCH

@ 1x (RIPPED) HARDIE BOARD KICKPLATE

1077

T/FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS

@ 8" CONCRETE WING WALL

1)

L~
|

@ CONCRETE STEP TO GRADE (MAX 74" RSER)

|
e
()
()
HH
(1)
REIN
Y A N [ I A

R

N

%

N | /&
5

\\\?‘I‘FIIII////
QAW Wy,
\\\\\\;CJED A R C,s,//////
7,
2,

1x HARDIE BOARD WRAPPED ARCHED HEADER

10-1"

T
|
|
|

|
|
|

3

G
L

/

N\
me

N
= MICHAEL A. BUHR

) = .

EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION TO REMAIN % 001-015688
Z

! <:> UNE OF ROOF BEHIND - NG
===l - U S
1= NI D g el G . . . . . . . . . , , , , , , T/RRST FLOCR DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE. EXHAUST M, OF Vo

N\
W
| T/FOUNDATION Tl
|

-

8'-0"

3\«

@ EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING TO REMAIN

19

ELECTRIC GAS

Zmm

J
@
17T
| ] |
L
| [
i’
\

&

©

1
”112

GRADE HARDIE BOARD WRAPPED OPEN WEB TRUSS
4

LINE OF STARS & LANDING BEHIND 09-22-2021 | 11-30-2022
DATED | EXPIRES

|
|
!
<

—

I |
@ ]

3'-6" MIN

@ LNE OF CEILING DETAL IN BEDROOM 2

4l \
)
é 1)
=
1
i
I A N N

BFLOW GRADE
I
-
|
|
L — ]
.
I
I
I
_
|
|
||
||
|_I/.
-
||
||
|

@ EXISTING DRAIN TILE TO PERIMETER TILE (PROVIDE SCREEN)
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@ EXISTING WINDOW AND WELL TO BE REMOVED AND AILLED

ISSUANCE
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| PERMIT-BID

09-22-2021
DATE

1
10 EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR LNE EXSTING BASEMENT CEILING LINE

@ EXSTING FIRST FLOOR LINE @ NEW FIRST FLOOR CEILING LINE

@ NEW SECOND FLOOR LINE @ NEW SECOND FLOOR CEILING LINE

EGRESS WINDOW NOTE:

EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 5.7 SF. OF CLEAR OPENING (EXCEPT GRADE
LEVEL WINDOWS WHICH CAN HAVE 5.0 SF) AND HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 20"
T/SECOND FLOOR WALL PLATE $7 AND A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND THE TOP OF THE SILL CAN NOT BE ANY

= MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.  (SEE WINDOW SILL NOTE).
}5T/SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS y
1 I /r QPL?

= WINDOW SILL NOTE:

I WHERE THE OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72° ABOVE THE
FINISHED GRADE, THE LOWEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL BE AT LEAST 24
AF.F. — ADJUST WINDOW HEIGHT AS REQUIRED.
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GENERAL FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES: &) I -
© o
1. ALL CONTRACTORS TO REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET AQ.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. | G Q
11, SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUREMENTS —
12 SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES <5 K
13, SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NOTES _EB £ 9
14, SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES =
15, SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES. O .o
16, SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES. D oo =
17 SECTION 14 FOR IECC NOTES _— = — g 5
18, SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. -— £ ¢ 818
19, SECTION 18 FOR LOCAL AUTHORTY SPECIFIC NOTES. 5 8 48
2. FOR BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOWS — SEE DETAIL A1/A2.30. O L 583
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PROVIDE 3" DRYWALL @ UNDERSIDE OF o
ALL STARS & AT BOTH SIDES OF FRAMED =
STAR WALLS (TYP ALL) =
12" LONG #4 REBAR (2 EACH SIDE OR 8 TOTAL)
’ DRILLED INTO EXISTING 6 MIN & EPOXY FILL
. REMOVE A/C UNIT & REPLACE
771 ALL SEAMS W. ASPHALT DAMP PROOFING MIH NEW A/C NT
211§ 30’ 75 2’—9”/ Ao’q 1 16'-0"
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NEW GAS METER - v
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FILL OPENING WITH NEW A3.10 \\\ <D ARe %y,
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= = == o=
— A | = —/ MICHAEL A BUHR ==
EXISTING WINDOW WELL DOES NOT MEET CURRENT EGRESS REQUIREMENTS - /)—‘ ER s
b, ] I e = T T
SO REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW WELL AND DIG OUT AND INGTALL NEW SAW CUT NEW OPENING TO FIT Ll 24" LONG 45 HORZONTAL REBAR = Z "}\ {” S
C » 2 36"x48" EGRESS WINDOW UPGRADE EXISTING 100A —1 s . Z S
— LARGER WINDOW WELL WITH 35’36 CLEAR MEASUREMENTS WITH EGRESS X | H T0 NEW 200 ELECTRC ©12” O.C. VERTICALLY (DRILLING W //// 0 F \L \\\\
LADDER — USE EXISTING DRANTILE (SEE A1/A2.10 — Il e EXISTNG SUMP INTO EXISTING 8 7,
| EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION ( /R10) REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR PATCH OPENING IN | PANEL w/ 30°%36'%76 PUP/SMP PT.| |- 4 — — — — — _”) ___________ R Z Tl \\
70 REMAN 5 % JOISTS AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING FINISH WALL | | CLEAR SPAN IN FRONT _ v "]
ZIE NEW STAR & PROVIDE R15 MN | | OF PANEL e e et L ]
e INSULATION, PATCH 11/~ REMOVE WALLS AS REQUIRED SISTER NEW 2110 JOis] — I =
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= REEERY | S & b e DRILLED INTO EXISTING 6” MIN & EPOXY FILL |- LNE OF STEP
P i - C_”TT°C R ALL SEAMS W. ASPHALT DAMP PROOFING | ’
EXISTING GARAGE DOOR OPENING - T Al Lt
. TO REMAN 94 4 3o Ll
18 1 - T 7 ‘
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ESPE D FESOLE : ON WING WALL :
DIVENSIONS THAT ALLOW THE WINDOW TO BE hi GRADE DRAWN BY:
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES: " L
1. REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET A0.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, INCLUDING: 17 - g) R
1.1, SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ) ) o C 3 ©
611 16'-0 ©
1.2. SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES — 00
1.3. SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NOTES o s_oln ) o _oln ) e - » = N~
14, SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES 2-7 U z-8 154 1375 1574 8 T2
1.5. SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES. e g TN r7 s 5" 79 g g _EB = g
1.6. SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES. L WALL HEIGHT BEING RAISED TO 10'=1" BY SISTERING QO -
1.7. SECTION 14 FOR ECC NOTES FULL HEIGHT (SILL TO NEW TOP PLATE) 2x4 @ 48" D 3 o
18. SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. = — e 5
0.C. (CUTTING EXISTING TOP PLATE) AS REQUIRED & - = o)
19. SECTION 18 FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY SPECIFIC NOTES. > — To)
THEN ADDING NEW DOUBLE TOP PLATE & FRAME © X OwWw
2. SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION(S) ON SHEET A3.10. FRAME OUT EXISTING 8 g -9
LINE OF FRAMED BETWEEN NEW TOP PLATE & EXISTING TOP PLATE o 0 o
3. AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION WHEN WALL FOR NEW L =5
WALL @ STAIRS W/2x4 @ 16" 0.C. CRIPPLE (ALIGNING NEW CRIPPLE ) <
BOTH THE FOLLOWING APPLY: (1) THE UNDERSIDE OF ALL INTERIOR STAIRS ARE PROTECTED WITH AT LEAST PLUMBING & /2x . ( — - 8 o
J GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUAL. & (2) EACH ONE- & TWO—-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 2 ) 242 HEAOR 1 (2) 2112 HEADR MECHANICAL W/ STUDS BELOW) (TYP ALL WALLS OF FIRST FLOOR) S~ =~
MEANS OF EGRESS 5 1) » 0P SH
4. PROVIDE PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM — SEE FOUNDATION PLAN. L l - I [ 1 ' 1 ” ; — S & CE
5. ALL JOIST/RAFTERS NOTED AS BCl ARE ENGINEERED |-JOIST BY BOISE-CASCADE AND ALL SIZING AND SHOWER NICHE \ C | ~ l S | T N 8 D 7D o <iT
SPACING IS BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS WITH A DEFLECTION OF L/480. PLEASE NOTE ) AN ,/ 4 ° ° L = e e — {a o O GCJ c
THAT A SERIES DESIGNATION IS ALSO PROVIDED AND THERE MAY BE MORE THAN ONE SERIES SPECIFIED. \ / ,_ — ‘|_, AN | : | - — — — — - T T 7 Wl = = - o ™ © 5 %
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. IF NO SERIES IS SPECIFIED, IT IS ASSUMED TO BE < 3 N ,/ |/24” N | | % REF ‘%:5‘ - 5y Sy (&) ] o »n2
65005 SERIES BC. i PANTRY \ B Vs | | B = (2) 2¢4 WoOD = (f)l 3 = &0
6. FOR TYPICAL HEADERS, SEE DETAL C4/A3.10. g HARDIVOOD N\ KTAR OPENING | ||: ! POST e — X X O¢
7. FOR TYPICAL STARS, SEE DETAL C1/A3.10. B N IS N b _/ ______ | 106"l 3-0’ 8-3 H=w o 08
8. FOR TYPICAL FRAMING, SEE DETAIL C4/A3.10 I D e X P | i i _ _ _ _ _ _ ) _* ) o o GCJ ; 7
9. FOR ADVANCE FRAMING, SEE DETAIL C3/A3.10. %o » _hqlr " T e a4l — ; ) 1_ql» » ’ ’ ' oo (9) 13%14" ML HEADER » e O O Q
| 7 4-1 4 = = | — 8- — X
10 FOR NOTCHING OR DRILLING OF WALLS & JOISTS, SEE D3/A3.10, D4/A3.10 & D5/A3.10. | 2 j i 4 w |40 4 ) N O el §-0 Y % 4 5 @4 A OTE g S
11. UNDER A BEARING WALL PARALLEL WITH THE FLOOR JOISTS PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS OR AS NOTED ON THE I - N ART—— A 1' : ] %g = = o
DRAWINGS.  SEE DETAIL C5/A3.10. \3 P V4 - S
| GARAGE INTERIOR N ||
12. SEE THIS SHEET FOR ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR JOISTS/RAFTER. ALL LUMBER IS ASSUMED TO BE SPECES | COMMON WAL . © Q@ N N q |1 DINETTE %S%% ;BQPSNSEH%'; 'ggAILN & HH
SPF #2 OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ! T0 HAVE MIN s G 2 _ L S | HARDWOOD N ! e 4y 7
13. JOIST HANGERS | R21 INSULATION i o & b = \ | A 5 CONCRETE (7 w(: ] 8
131, FOR SINGLE JOISTS TIED TO SIDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM OR DO NOT HAVE AT LEAST 1" LNE OF BEARING 8 o~ © ~~ ;e | T T T T T T T T T — EMBEDMENT) (TYP OF Z, =
BEARING, USE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE JOIST HANGERS #LUS210 (18 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP., U.N.O. | WALL ABOVE B-LABEL DOOR _ | : i § 2) — =
132, FOR DOUBLE JOISTS TIED TO SIDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM OR DO NOT HAVE AT LEAST 1%” | - g_rgglﬁ(?{-llNGES \ ] = 1 [ /g = N W > g;—; g 8
BEARING, USE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE LUS210-2 (18 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP., UN.O. | SIF LATCHG - I [] 1 <) oo <
13.3. FOR TRIPLE JOISTS TIED TO SIDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM, USE SMPSON STRONG-TIE HGUS210-3 | | | Ao~~~ | _{ __________________ I e &5 T, | _ ! I ______________________________________ _ ale - 1
(12 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP., UN.O. 0 - _____ e e ___] N I ; ; - N ________ _ %é
14, BEAM BOLT NOTE (IF ANY): /4" DIA CARRIAGE BOLT (W/NUT, LOCK WASHER, WASHER) @ 16" 0.C. x BEAM hi = l ' Wooo sTep (2) x16" LWL (1C.) . . ~ / als
5 » 7 = ] | T e 36"H RAIL (MEETS 4 S
WIDTH + 2" STAGGERED TOP & BOTTOM W/BOLT @ TOP & BOTIOM @ EACH BEARING END (HOLD IN 2° @ Q §§ s | EXISTING NO RALL _\ 3 SPHERE RULE) = 3 LINE OF BEARING
EACH EDGE) & o | ADAAE = WALL ABOVE WOOD POST FROM
15.  ADJUST JOIST SPACING AS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES ABOVE So I GARAGE REQUIRED) ;.*3, *: = 6" w RIDGE R
® | CONGRETE =iy 2l 8 : o CONCRETE T
~ =) oS el = T . — — — ] < P
DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES: - | LINE OF BEARIN < = | = STEPS TO GRADE (NO 2 <
1. DESIGN LOADS — MINIMUM UNIFORMED DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS (IRC TABLE R301.5) ! WALL ABOVE | ] | R O N RAIL REQUIRED) & o
AREA LIVE LOAD (PSF) DEAD LOAD (PSF) I & H_—_ ——————————— 1S st -—mry—————"————————————- AT 5> % A i Lé_l
_ LT3 g .
FIRST FLOOR 40 10 I ; | e BUILT-IN ——— ) g I.. g 5 @ = 9
SECOND FLOOR 40 10 | -+ il v | CUBBIES LINE OF BEARING I S = = = =
SLEEPING AREAS 30 10 | § & | WALL ABOVE = : : LINE OF BEARING é Sl = sle 5 a
STARS 40 10 © | S I : o il waLL Asove o o= | = z £S5 20— o
UNINHABITABLE  ATTICS W/O STORAGE 10 10 i ! Sle EN i 3 I ;z o |[f X Et S B o
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS W/LIMITED STORAGE 20 10 | Qe =il i g : : : oo e g e = S =
HABITABLE ATTICS/ATTICS WITH FIXED STAR 30 10 I =] E%ﬁ: : Ty - Iﬂl N N il e = = 5 i
iy = - I %) b <
DEROR BALCONES & DECKS a 10 B L —— . S _ =3 FOYER il . ) 24 wool >
GUARDRAILS & HANDRAILS 200 o Gy I HARDWOOD i GREAT ROOM : POST (P O 2)
GUARD IN~FILL COMPONENTS 50 AT LMNG SPACE ASOVE, B i f 2 o=l o il oo /85
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 PROVIDE R30 (MIN) CAVITY = STUDY el |l & ik
INSULATION & CONTINUOUS ol HARDHOOD = £18. W EXISTING GYP. BOARD (2) 2x4 WOOD 3.10 \\\\fﬁﬂ } "
< - - o .
2. ALLOWABLE DEFLECTIONS (IRC TABLE R301.7) AR BARRIER @ BULDING P K SN W WALLS TO BE PATCHED AS POST \\\\\ "y,
AREA ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION CELING ABOVE ] [ © ze DIRECT VENT —| REQD, EXISTNG INSULATION (2) 314" L HEADER I Need AR, 7,
FLOOR JOISTS L/360 gl v - — FIREPLACE TO VENT i T0 REMAN (REPLACE : : : : : : — 1 D .'9 ///
¥ [ = : : : : : : i N NAY A%
CEILING JOISTS L/240 Il § § OVERED PORCH i DAMAGED W/R15) » S& “Z
ROOF RAFTERS (NO CEILING ATTACHED) L/180 4 15-0" ! #-11" & -5 4l 13-0" I 50" 46" 5-¢f & /36 ' = ZMCHAEL A BURR S 2
LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY L/600 . e M il : : A6 N = 001015688 =
¥ N i i 8319/ - . = S
3. LUMBER DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS ~ iy ' o I . - < EXON -{o S
SIZE LENGTHS SPECIES GRADE Fb E x10° o il it B o l ) 2412 HEADER 2o . oS 2, 9 N
24 ALL SPF #2 OR BETTER 875 11 e 2) 139" VL HEADER o . Q ~ N I TH — N Ri // \\
26 ALL SPF §o OR BETER 875 14 i e ‘ﬁ:g o | (2) 212 HEADER | & Il |—\\ // (2) 2x12 HEADER - ™~ 7, //OF \L \\\\\\
26 ALL SPF b RBETER 875 11 : - e ' | T, [ = = J
10 0 SPF 2 OR BEER 875 1.1 Tz @ el i HAR PR L e = I T T —
2X10 20°70 32 DOUG-FIR/HEM—FIR  #2 OR BETTER 875 1.3 Al - o .
2X12 <20 SPF #2 OR BETTER 875 1.1 A & . N
2X12 20°70 32 DOUG-FIR/HEM—FIR  #2 OR BETTER 875 1.3 w | 2 318 - %” 09 22-2021 11-30-2022
LVL BEAMS AL BOISE-CASCADE ~ OR EQUAL 3,100 20 = gfe = DATED | EXPIRES
LVL POSTS ~ ALL BOISE-CASCADE OR EQUAL 2,750 18 . 7-10§" 7-10§" % 6-3" s 33 27" > 7 79" o g 70 50" roe” | 1= | -6’ 51y = 5 )
© = 1 C ! 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 C = N «©
4. FLOOR JOIST SPANS - 40 PSF LNVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) n & o LINE OF CANTILEVERED COVERED PORCH LINE OF CANTILEVERED v” © +
SPACING  SPECIES & GRADE 26 2x8 210 2x12 = FLOOR JOIST (BLOCK FLOOR JOIST (BLOCK
DOUG-FIR #2 10-9 14-2 17-9 20-7 - w© m @ 1ST FLOOR CONCRETE m @ 1ST FLOOR
127 HEM-FR #2 10-0 13-2 16-10  20-4
SPF #2 10-3 136 17-3  20-7 ” I
DOUG-FIR #2 9-9 12-7  15-5  17-10 (2) 2x12 HEADER (2) 2x12 HEADER (2) 1$x16” LVL HEADER
16" HEM=FIR #2 9-1 12-0 15-2 17-7 . [ - : = : : : =  — I : : F—— 1 : : : : : : : : : . — =
SPF #2 9-1 12-3 15-5 17-10 M'g
" 4x4 POST ON METAL POST /85
5. FLOOR JOIST SPANS - 30 PSF LVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) ANCHOR SET IN CONCRETE w FRST FLOOR PLAN: L
SPACING SPECIES & GRADE _ 2X6 2X8 2X10 2X12 (7" EVBEDMENT) (TYP OF 4) LR TR T )
DOUG—FIR #2 1-10 15-7  19-10  23-D ADUST GRADE AS 10717 CHLNG FEGH, UG NORTH =
12" HEM-FIR #2 11-0 14-6 18-6 22-6 NECESSARY' TO 1,120 SF. EXISTING FIRST FLOOR LVING SPACE <DE
SPF f2 =3 14-11  19-0  23-0 (MA;;NTNN ! STH; 8| | 20°SE New PRST FLOGR LUNG SPACE 2
DOUG-FIR #2 10-9  12-1 19-11 19-11 g 10-9” 7 M RISER) g3 205" 8" 15'-4” 1140 SF. TOTAL FEATED LVING SPACE 0]
16” HEM-FR #2 10-0 13-2 19-8 19-8 159" ' o
SPF_#2 10-3 13-6 19-11  19-11 46} 40'-9§" 16’-0" 475 SF. EXISTING GARAGE
77-1 85 SF. NEW GARAGE
6. CEILING JOIST SPANS - 20 PSF LVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) 281 S.F. NEW FRONT PORCH a
SPACING SPECIES & GRADE  2X4 2X6 2X8 2X10 320 S.F. NEW COVERED PATIO faa)
DOUG-FIR #2 9-10 15-0 19-1 23-3 o
127 HEM-FR #2 9-2 14-5 18-6 22-7 Fl RST FLOOR P N E
SPF_#2 9-5 14-9 18-9 22-11 ( : | | A o
DOUG-FIR #2 8-11 13-0 16-6 20-2 1 o
16" HEM-FIR #2 8-4 12-8 160 19-7 [1/4" = 1-0" e e e e e e e
SPF_#2 8-7 12-10  16-3 19-10 —
o~
) S
7. ROOF RAFTERS SPANS — 30 PSF LVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) 611 =
SPACING SPECIES & GRADE  2X4 2X6 2X8 2X10 2X12 N ) gn _qqln g \ on " V o® 9l ) ) e NI =S
DOUG-FR #2 8-7 136 178 217 25-1 22'-7 , 2-8 LU 2 28 L £-10 L, 2-9 e 5'-0 L 13'-5 Z [
127 HEM-FR #2 9-0 12-7 16-7 21-0 24-4 S
SPF #2 8-3 12-11 _17-0 21-4 24-8 )
DOUG-FIR #2 7-10 12-1 15-4 18-9 21-8 CUT TOP PLATE @ 48" 0.C. (SEE FIRST
16” HEM-FR #2 7-3 1-5 14-11 18-2 21-1 FLOOR NOTE) TO ALLOW FOR CHANGING
SPF_#2 7-6 11-9 151 18-5  21-5 CEILING HEIGHTS FROM 8’ TO 10’
I \
| |
N\ | | N\
N N\ (e
,,/f | | 7 % . DEO NOTE: =
i i » | | > N REMOVE INTERIOR WALLS & —_
Residential Floor Span Tables i g 7 . | oL QT I e g i T 3
' " N FLOORING COMPLETELY & = o o
N TR ! i ! A T TR REMOVE EXTERIOR WALLS AS S =
-+ N | | N
About Floor Performance ' P | N I P H P NOTED & REMOVE ALL - =
H r tat d 1y due to th 1 he folst depth, Imlt joist deflecth I o I “ ' : : ) ' 57 Il ,—_<(// e ~ INSULATION & DRTWALL [ b) «©
ocmeowners expectations and opinions var reatl ue to the ncrease the Jolst de , 111, T deflecions, gilie and screw a a
subjective naturepc?f rating a new f'\joor‘ C:c-mmyu%icatiﬁn with the thicker, tonglrie—and-groove siﬁﬂoor, instali the%oists vertically | A '__T : I w® : \\\\ . MASTER BEDROOM II|II COMPLETELY. ALL ELECTRC & (' e —
reals saton Wit ge : : . : J Il I L i PLUMBING ON 1ST FLOOR D
ultimate end user to determine their expectation is critical. Vibration plumb with level-bearing supports, and install a direci-attached | =) 1l BEDROOM 2 | I | ]’——| 1 I | —
is usuglly the cause of most complaints. Installing lateral bridging may  ceiling fo the botfom flanges of the joists | | Il | BEDROOM 3 . I|||I é = REMOVED BACK TO MAIN LINE & o e
5 : p . 1 [ [ I% [ - C o [72] 2
halp; however, squeaks may occur If not installed proparly. Spacing : = | | | L N I S % PREP FOR NEW. REMOVE =
the joists closer together does little to affect the perception of the The floor span tables listed below otfer three very different | N R | I | [ Le——— | N R ! & § o . o O =
floor's performance. The most common methods used to increase performance options, based on performarnce requirements of the | \\< 1 | Il | [ e I < At 52 2 EXISTING ROOF COMPLETELY & = o = et
the performance and reduce vibration of wood floor systems is to homeowner. | //// 10, 4,, o) | : : 7, 4%,, | : : : : //2/2, 2,, e} = PREP FOR NEW SECOND FLOOR '_6 O 9 (]
I ¢ - - L - L <722 - Yl Q.
x % % THREE STAR * # » a4 &% FOURSTAR & 4 4 & caumoy  ; MINMUMSTIFFRESS  cpimon I L J s ” l "::::::l' I '“::: )] § S .E g
Live Load deflection limiced ta Li480: The | Live Load deflection limited to Lig60+: Live Load deflectian limited ta LI360: | AN A B __ yd i I o\\\ 1 << -
cornmon industry and design community In addition to providing a floor that is 100% Floors that meet the minimum building | \ [ / 1 [ [ \< ||I|| - °‘Z$ a4
standard for rasidenﬁgl floor jists, 33% stlifer sllﬂ'erthan the thrae star flaor, fisld code L350 cr@!eria are structurally soum:!to | //< [ / 1 (] [ 72 11 D 44— (V)
than L/360 code m!nlmum._ megver‘ ﬂqor experience ha_s been \nco(porated H'!tc the carry thg spec_lﬁed loads; however, melrels a g | Al | // CUT OPENING IN FLOOR AS [ / I ([ 11 // H ) m P
Earfc_vrmlanca may s_hl\ be an IS4SHE in cetha‘}n values to provide a floor with a premium chh higher rick of floor performance Issues, = | | L ____’__<L _ REQU'RED FOR NEW STAlR | | I j L __"—T 1l =S o O Z
pﬂlqallans‘ especially with 91" and 1174 performance level for the more discriminating This table should only be used for applications | | "ﬂi i [ -
deep joists without a direct-attached ceiling. homeowner. where floor performance is not a concern % | | I_ —————— = OPEN'NG ’J__I_ _________________ noo T ‘\__L\ I O _O (] ‘6 <
Jostill| i 12" | 16" [ 1920 [ 24 32" 12" 16" | 19.2" | 24 2 12" 18 e 4 32" hi 3 =) I o : : : : e \\ i \\\ ! ! o 3 3
Depth Series 0.¢. a.c. (s 0.0, 0.¢. 0.¢. a.c. e 0.0, 0.¢. 0.¢. o.e. 0.C. 0.C. 0.¢. ® — X Ve 1
R R A A A A R AR A S < 2 § | EXISTING GARAGE " Il I / \\\_ll \\ I < 3 = 0
o | Eooos s i7-st | emor | wsmer [ aett | r2mg [ =g | oarme | omar [ ie=0t gmnt| et 7=E e W 0eE B : REMOVE ALL DRYWALL Il | : / \ I w (a'ed
B I T T T P T B B o O L I L o O E [ | x— —TQ > ﬁ | N L \ : : O o - O
£500s 18] 165" | 17=1" | 1g=1' | 15-0" | 13=g" | 11=g" | 11-6' | 10-0" | 10-0" 106" | 203" (511" (7-10" {6=i" 143" ° I N7 [ - \r__'_:_:_:_:_:_:j—-\_ ______________________ o FfEEEEEE | ® c = ~ o
45005 18| 20=00 | 184" | 17=5" | 155" | 194" | 15-6" | 14=3" | 135" | 12-6' -4 |21-10" | 1&-1" | 173" | 15-5' 134" w0 | N/ [ I I__I F——————— jlr' _H':___ e e e e e e e T 0 o
s000s 18| 2097 | 1e-0t [ am-ut| derr [ amme | ommer | otamsr | oem-nt| az-nt owet | om-tt | oavdt | 436t | 18- 134 o I U /| u.,_::::_:‘_—r | =0 I <t —l
L. |Booos 1| 20=17 [ 1emet |17t |7 | umlt| iEmET | 154’ | 14 | 1REt 121t | oasmiet ar-10t 200" 7=11t 14-i0 | I ! \( | ” 1 N ‘_ L
B o I I I I T I = T T T e B = T T T [ REMOVE EXISTING LOAD BEARING WALL & | | I: N [ nl ~ N | —
B0s20 | 23=1" | 2-3" [ 20" | dg=it] et | o1g=0 [ o990 [ a3-g | =gt 13-0r | 21 -0t 226" 200" 164" | . SHORE AS REQ'D, PATCH GYP AS NECESSARY : : :, AN : I : : W
60=20 | 26-7% | 24-" | 2200"] 20=8" | 1@t | 190" | 18M07| 178" | 168" i4-1o"| 2948 23q0" 253" 238" 194" I i (TYP) 1 L \\\1__| | o o'
$500s 18| 228" | 207" | 185" | 165" | Io—11" | 170" | 16=3" | 15" | 145" 130" [5-10" 20— | 18-%° | 18-9 131" | REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE © Il | L I | =
5000s 18| 23-1" | 21=7' | 202" | 130" | 13-41"| 186" | 16-10"| i511"| 149" 135" | 25-7"  22-1" | 202" 130"  13-11 | RAMP COMPLETELY H | T TeE== u[: | L
. |eooos1s] et | zes | a=at | otwst | 155 [ aem [ am-er [ 15=6" | 18" 13=nt| arerm aw-ir | 20-0" 19-6" 155" I R : : BATH L - I
M estna 18| Ber | B0 | 210 | 20 | 185 | 16 | 17| IESi| 15 -3 | @ 252t it Wea | 15eE I £ |1 I / : :
G0s20 | 2607 | 248" | 250" | 205" | 16— | 20-11"| 190" | A7-01"| 16=7" 15" | 2987 27-0" | 286" 21-10" 164" | ) |1 I Ol ]
90s20 | 301" | 27E' | 25-10"| 240" | 19" | Z3TE" | 214" | 200" | 1g-8"  16-G" | 33-3" 304" 237" 260" 198" I | | F—————————— ——————— LIVING e .y E——— [ DRAWN BY:
4500= 18| 252 | 22-0° | 201" | 17=11" | 14=1" | 19—@" | 180" | 17-0" | 15—10" 14—1" | 25-5" 220" 201" 17—1" 14—1" = | T - _— | m | MDR
E000s 1.8 27=07 | B4=g" | 2p~4' | 20-10"] 156" [ a1z | te-a" | 032t | 1e=17 5=t | 208" 256" @' 20-10" 15" : , - :: \\\\ : : REMOVE STARS, FRAME IN :
16 [esoos1s| 279t | 25=e | av-it| 20-1t | aseen [ wi-er | ore-er | am-er | 474t asee | se-a | 2e-n1| 246" 2041t 15-¢° | s | 1 .
60=20 | 207" | 270" | 25" | 20-10"| 164" | 28-2" | 211" | 19-10"| 1e=8"  1e-e" | 32-3" 2810 274" 21-10" 164" | b :: \\ |1 \(J)CI?I?ISN%OINMET-(())ISRI’EXTS-%E SIZE :1,: CHECKED BY:
90s 2. o " g BT | A " =7 i IS = 55 g | fioe) \ [
aosz0 | s34t | o' | e | 262t | 19 -0 370 | 2282 | 20-8" 17" | 28m00% a¥7' | 318" 26-2" 197 ! I: \ KITCHEN e I” MAB
+ Span lable is based on a residential floor lvad of 40 psflive load and 10 psf + Table values assume minimum bearing lengths without weh stiffeners for joist | I| \ | A I |
dead load (12 psf dead load far 80s 2.0 joists). depths of 16" inches and less. 1 =3 | 1
+ Span values assume *%;" minimum plywood/OSE rated sheathing is glued and + Floar file will increase dead load and may require specific deflection limits L 15’_9” H 19’_8” | 1]
nailed to joists for composite action (joists spaced at 32" o.c. require sheathing contact Boise Cascade EWP Engineering for further information. .
";tﬁﬂ forlsuch SPBCi“Q"";" D'Ythﬁd"OtSBI:'— . | o | . Ihisiab\glw?os desiggeﬁ lol aptpliy toa Erll:l-ladtrahnlge of ap?licalions. It rlfway m 'l 'l IIH PROJ ECT N U M BER‘
. I " ‘ A " | d o to.anply o o i
e rphs muole soan Treto i B CALG® g tReare Te.  Spmiostion s loe BG GALGS sians sokmarer o vena 8 specii REMOVE DOORS & WINDOWS, |::n ) L i 2 'I O 'I OO 5
length of any span is Iess. than halfthe length of‘an adjacent span (Shaded values do not setisiy the requirements of the North Carolina State N SHORE & CUT BACK WALL, | REMOVE ENTIRE | olo H |"
+ Span values are the maximum allowakble clear distance between supparts. Building Code, Refer fo the THREE STAR teble when spans exceed 20 feel. 2] EXISTING FRONT PORCHI || < |_|.
g REFRAME AND PATCH GYP : COMPLETELY |::|| : : ———F
HH BOARD AS REQ'D (TYP ALL Iyl
One-Hour Floor/Ceiling Assembly Q0 (P AL ] y SHEET NUMBER:
ICC ESR 1336 : : ! H o NORTH
FJ'RE ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS L L
1 P Min. 233" thick tongue and groove sheathing (exterior glueg), installed with long 1
2 S eyl et of ot gt et REMOVE DOORS & WINDOWS
25 BCIB‘J‘oists at 24" o.c. or less. SHORE & CUT BACK WALL'
e 3 T\_n.'o layers %" Type X or twa layers %" Type C gypsum board, installed per REFRAME AND PATCH GYP
- ‘~\‘ B Figures 2 or 2 of ICC ESR 12326. BOARD AS REQ’D (TYP ALL) .
" gﬁ: UND A ?SE{W‘.’EL?;hC Oﬂj{POtNEhN TS :
. . . . . 8N constructed with resilient cnanneais
S'ee Boise Cascade Fire Desvfgn’& Instaliation ,Glf‘qe' + Add carpet & pad Lo fire assembly. =Ted] [Te] o 4%” 24— 5,_5%” 33 5_9" 79" 140" 511"
Ls ;"e:ﬁ"mgor Sp“:’i’_ﬁc Spf—?:!ﬁc dsse’ﬂb}yr'”fo'”;d“o]” + Add 3" glass fiber insulation to fire assembly: STC=55 IC=d6 | or
ana arner fire resistive optians ar Cornact your 1oca « Add ddit I of rmini %" sheathi
Eoise Cascade representative, ﬂ;;'?g\;;Zr;?:e?:ifnesrumt?gwlg?rrne as:enizly‘mg sTe=61| | 11c=50 61'=1" A '1 | F | R ST F I_O O R D E M O P LAN
/4" = 10" OF 9  SHEETS
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES:
1. REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET A0.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

Attached:<| 2101005-KCB_36x24TB_2020 | 2101005-Plan02 | 2101005-Notes—2 Floor | 2101005-CLG trays 3 | 2101005-CLG trays 2B | 2101005-CLG trays 4 | 2101005-LITE-VENT |><| KCB Logo 2019-12.jpg | |>
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K S & * PROVIDE AN APPROVED MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF PRODUCING 0.35
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SOFFIT FRAMING 2| | 2x @ 16" 0.C. SOFFT & SYSTEM CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING OUTDOOR VENTILATION AR OF 15 CFM PER OCCUPANT NORTH
o o| | FRAMNG COMPUTED ON THE BASIS OF 2 OCCUPANTS FOR THE FIRST BEDROOM AND 1
INTERIOR WALL (SEE PLAN) o= 5| L GYPSUM BOARD OVER VAPOR OCCUPANT FOR EACH ADDITIONAL BEDROOM.
CHLING JOISTS E8  BRRER ** PROVIDE ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING CAPABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVERAGE OF 6 FOOTCANDLES
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2101005-A2.40.0W6

ROOF RAFTER (SEE PLANS FOR SIZES)

GENERAL ROOF PLAN NOTES:
1. REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET A0.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
1.1 SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1.2. SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES
1.3, SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NOTES
14, SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES
1.5, SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES.
1.6. SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES.
1.7. SECTION 14 FOR IECC NOTES

Attached:<| 2101005-KCB_36x24TB_2020 | 2101005-Roof | 2101005-ROOF VENTILATION 2019-12 | 2101005-Framing—Purlin Detail (32) | 2101005-RISER | 2101005-Notes—3 Roof |><| KCB Logo 2019-12.jpg | |>

Plotted: 09-22-21@02:04pm (ACAD Ver:24.0s (LMS Tech))

T
O F 5
C QI ©
—_— © ®
(2]
<3 N
E3 £ »
QO 5 )
0w
18, SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. D 3d o e~
2x WOOD PURLIN RUN CONTINUOUSLY & — 19, SECTION 18 FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY SPECIFIC NOTES. = ET 53
MATCH ROOF RAFTER SIZE (OR LARGER) 2. ICE_& WATER SHIELD NOTE: PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD AT EAVES AL TO POINT THAT IS 24” FROM ‘s 3938
INSIDE OF HEATED WALL LINE, AT ALL VALLEYS RUN 18" EACH WAY AND AT ALL LOW SLOPED ROOFS (LESS o oo
THAN 4:12) AND AT ALL WALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS UNDER FLASHING (RUN 18" EACH WAY) o — S
3. ATTIC VENTILATION NOTE: INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF AR FROM THE EAVE INTO THE =S L8
ATTIC. FOR AR IMPERMEABLE INSULATIONS IN VENTED ATTICS, A BAFFLE MUST BE INSTALLED BETWEEN EACH < N T

x4 @ 48" 0.C. MAX WOOD RAFTER ALONG THE SIDE AND OVER THE INSULATION 2o 0O¢

BRACE SUPPORTING WOOD 4. FRAMING NOTE: ROOF CONTAINS DIFFERENT SIZE RAFTERS, CONTRACTOR CAN ADJUST BEARING HEIGHT BY ) DAL <=

PURLIN SLOPED NOT LESS ADDED WOOD PLATES OR INCREASING RAFTER HEEL CUT OR COMBINATION OF BOTH TO KEEP EAVE FACE IN [ (- U{ o gL

THAN 45 DEGREES TO LINE. CONTRACTOR HAS OPTION TO UPSIZE ALL RAFTERS TO THE SAME SIZE = S2 <5

BEARING WAL 5. PURLIN NOTE: PURLIN SHALL MATCH ROOF RAFTER SIZE IT SUPPORTS & SHALL BE CONTINOUS AND T O %285

. SUPPORTED BY 2x4@48" OC BRACES ANGLED DOWN NO LESS THAN 45 FROM HORIZONTAL TO BEARING g 4= 2o sl
%7 g%ﬁ%@s%ﬂﬂr WALLS. PROVIDE 2x6 HORIZONTAL BRACING ON 2+4@8'-0" OC MAX. SEE PURLIN DETAIL THIS SHEET. < WMeySs
NOT EXCEED 8 6. SIMPSON H2.5 HURRICANE TIE-DOWNS AT 48" 0.C. MIN TO BE PROVIDED PER IRC. H2.5 CLIPS TO BE 3o a2 0F
PROVIDED AT ALL CATHEDRAL RAFTERS, TRAY CEILING RAFTERS, BARREL VAULT RAFTERS, AS WELL AS ANY H= v o O°
T RAFTERS ATTACHED WITH LOOKOUTS. C o & =9
, L 7. PROVIDE FLASHING AT ALL WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE A2 0 3O
\g OR DIRECTION AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. DR s
\ 'J-gTST%E'k'TNG 8. ROOF VENTS TO BE LOCATED ON BACK SLOPE OF ROOF. NUMBER AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE BASED ON ~ o
DOUBLE TOP PLATES CEILING JOIST EEARING WALL 1/300 TOTAL AREA OF VENTS PER IRC. |
AT BEARING WALLS (SEE PLAN) FLUSH WITH @ (Z)
WALL FACE AT & 15
MINIMUM, BUT < H &
PREFERRED TO Z) E
EXTENDING g
- BEARING WALL ‘S )
CEILING JOIST @« e
PAST BEARING Il <
WALL FACE AT }
LEAST 1” WHEN
POSSIBLE
D 1 | NTS FRAMING-PURLIN DETAIL 322'
[
ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS L
=

ROOF AREA DESCRIPTION: MAIN ROOF >

TOTAL AREA OF ROOF: 1,958 SF

TOTAL REQUIRED FREE AREA @ 1:300 (= AREA/300): 653 SF

RIDGE — FREE AREA REQUIRED (REQ'D FREE AREA/2): 327 SF
RIDGE — ACTUAL FREE AREA (SEE CALCS BELOW): 6.56 SF §\ }
________________________________________________ \\\\\\\\ ﬂﬂ /// ////
CONT. RIDGE VENT (LF. OF RIDGE): 7558 LF \\\\ <D A /? 6’////
CONT. RIDGE VENT FREE AREA: (LF x 125 Sqin./LF)/144 | 6.56 SF S - /\//4
KN T =
ROOF VENT (NUMBER @ RIDGE): 0 = 7 MCHARL A BUHR - o=
. x 50 Sq.n./EA)/144 0 SF = =
ROOF VENT FREE AREA: # q.n./EA)/ = 001-015688 =
LARGE ROOF VENT (NUMBER @ RIDGE): 0 -4 Z d}\' - {o S
LARGE ROOF VENT FREE AREA: (LF x 144 Sqin./LF)/144 | 0 SF ALUM" IS'NPUOM CUTIERS & TYP. UNO. ////// §
EAVE — FREE AREA REQUIRED (REQ'D FREE AREA/2): 327 SF JL ‘l_ W % M/\
EAVE — ACTUAL FREE AREA (SEE CALCS BELOW): g3 (| " XFFFFFFFF""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""-""-"-"--""-"-"-"-"--"-"-"--"--"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"--"--"-"-"-""""-"-"-"-F"""-\-"\;"\">"""="

_______________________________________________ 09 22-2021 11-30-2022
PERFORATED PANEL (LF. OF EAVE): 130 LF DATED EXPIRES
PERFORATED PANEL FREE AREA: (LF x 9 Sqin./LF)/144 | 8.13 SF l
CONTINUOUS VENT (LF. OF EAVE): 00 IF ASPHALT SHINGLES Y
CONTINUOUS VENT FREE AREA: (Fx90Sgh/lF)/144 | 00 sF | | b N —/—/———— S e e A

|
|

DOES VENTILATION MEET OR EXCEED MIN REQTS: YES |

=2 '
2 2@ |

PERFORATED PANELS @ EAVE ASSUMES: 9 SQ IN / LF. %% ofe !

CONTINUOUS VENT @ EAVE ASSUMES 9 SQ. IN. / LF. > dle |

CONT. RIDGE VENT @ RIDGE ASSUMES 12.5 SQ. IN. / LF. % !

ROOF VENT @ RIDGE ASSUMES 50 SQ. IN. / EACH oS ! -

LARGE ROOF VENT @ RIDGE ASSUMES 144 SQ. IN. / EACH =N | =

o ! =
|
—————— COPPER HOT WATER PIPE SEE PLUMBING SECTION ON SHEET A0.10 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE_COUNTS: ! A
ADDITION” INFORMATION avy o ay | 8}
COPPER COLD WATER PIPE EXIST __NEW  FIXTURE TYPE UNT__ TOTAL :
0 WATER CLOSET (FLUSH VALVE) 10 |
12 WATER CLOSET (FLUSH TANK) 3 9 |
1 4 LAVATORY — FAUCET 1 5 ! a
o vl : ; METAL ROOF CANOPY 212 RIDGE (CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT) ' 7
11 SHOWER - MXNG VAME 2 4 - x . | |
1 0 KITCHEN SINK — FAUCET 9 9 2x12 RIDGE (CONT|NUOUS RIDGE VENT) (2) 1% x14" LVL RIDGE : §
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= I 11 LAUNDRY MACHINE — AUTOMATIC 2 4 | SN I I I I D DU

= 6 10 TOMS - X |

: ] FrF [ l 5

g |- PIPE SZE METER SIZE | S

- g2 REQURED SZE 17 " < USETHS 26 AR (3 | =
Sl o |28 Wi | lwc] 1 % LAV v |we SIZE PROVDED 17 w 6167 0C g ! SIS
= T I I (N T 1 ' Jle | =
Lt b= S| N N N E— = ALLOWABLE. FIXTURE UNITES FOR PIPE SIZE & METER SIZE ol | S
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%' COPPER 10 \—J§" COPPER T0 FITURE ™ 1" COPPER FRON BASEMENT 16 WSFU % % — &lo l
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ADDITION” INFORMATION | < 0 =
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& ! |

2l 4 | DRAWN BY:
[ ! MDR
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e . CHECKED BY:
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ﬁ PROJECT NUMBER:
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Attached:<| 2101005-KCB_36x24TB_2020 | 2101005-Sect—2St_Fnd_8_Cripple 2x6_Wall 2x4_Siding 2020-01 (12) | 2101005-Stair 2018 IRC 2019-12 (48) | 2101005—Framing—Opening Framing 2019-12 (32) | 2101005-Framing—Narrow Wall Portal Opening 2019-12 (48) | 2101005-Framing—Drilling Notching—Joist 2019-12 (16) | 2101005—Framing-Drilling Notching—LVL 2019-12 (16) | 2101005—Framing—Drilling Notching—Wall 2019-12 (16) | 2101005-Framing—corner details 201912 (24) | 2101005-Double Joist Detail 2019-12 (16) | 2101005—Porch Section 2019-12 (24) | 2101005-Garage Fnd—2x4Frame 8in

Plotted: 09-22-21@02:04pm (ACAD Ver:24.0s (LMS Tech))

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2101005—A3.10.DWG
2 mwmwﬁmm&mm@mwm@—r —
B OF HEAORR WIH SINALE PORIA FRAVE — & JOST SIZE WAX DRILED HOLE WAX NOTCH DEPTH MAX END NOTCH O3~
g (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) = — 8
2| TENSON STRAP PR TABLE N X NONE NONE NONE © R
EE| 7-18 FINSHED WOTH OF OFENING 6021064 (ON OFPOSTTE SN | 26 1y £ i 2 WL
A FOR SNGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL OF SEAHG) ~ - 28 v W U3 ~2
PR MN. 3x11—1/4" NET HEADER | EROD WL U e 10 3 13 x _E} = O
= YERERY STEEL HEADER PROHBITED = CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WTH i TOP PLATES 212 ¥ s /s O W
= o dl FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WIH & “1 YOO STRUCTURAL PANBLS ! N DI
2 i i FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADRR K] E~
Z ' COMVON (R GALVANZED BOX NALS IN ' L L ) = = £
3 2z 2 WY : IF NEEDED PANEL SPLIE EDGES SHAL——— WITH TV ROS CF 16d — € - 93
2 8| [MHwor 3" GRD PATIERN A5 SHOMN i ' . £ ;83
5 HEACER T0 JCK SUD SRP PR —— | COCUR AND BE ATTACHED TO COMON . SR MLS AT 3" OC. TYP Y3 , , /3 Y3 3 Y3 g8 ® 53
S 2| Wod TAELE RB0210.6:4 ON BOH SIES OR BLOCKING WITHN 24° OF WAL i 3 1 1 SEE Nore oy 22
o 2x [y CPENNG OPPOSTE SDE OF SHEATHING MD-HEIGHT ONE ROW OF 3 OC. i g {Mf“ | | U= = 33
2 =28 [ MN DOUELE 2x4 FRAMNG COVERED WTH NALING IS REQURED IN EACH PANEL [ N " | | ~ =
[ g i N '
g Zx e d MN. 7/16" THOK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL < i) < :\ ; Mmsmm s L] i i 2 <C 2P 5
o Fle [{OWY s s O R TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME B N NOTCHES T r o l—— /17 O OST<< E
S TI¥ Mol BOX NALS AT 3" OC. IN AL FRAMNG x I /6 MX T - g o - O B &I
B T fisdl (SIUDS, BLOCKNG, AND SILS) TYP. CONSTRUCTION Qi | | LT J = B e 3 S c
2 1wl MN. LENGTH OF PANEL BASED ON WAL MIN. DOUBLE 2«4 POST e | 5 NN TO B \ S I O % =29S%
g i ' (KING AND JACK STUD) i BORED HOLE MAX DIVETER A O 2 20
HIGT HEGHT 45 NEASURED FROM T/RD TO NUMBER OF JACK STUDS PER i 40 PERCENT OF SIUD DEPH ! ! 3 x =51 a2
9 A e paE n RALY < UM Hvs
3 I n VI (2) 1/2° DAVETER A\CHOR BOLTS TABLES R602.5(1) & (2) - - h <l | ALOCR JOIST — CENTER CUTS | FLOOR JOIST — CENTER CUTS — x X T
i " v i ; D/6 MAX FOR S 5 .. OOS
INSTALLED PER R40G.1.6 WITH s |__——ANCHOR BOLTS PER L . i 3 IN N TO EDXE i ] | | i N LAl Al s eQe
1 P2X3/16" PLATE WSHR = SECTION R403.1.6 T 5 | | LFSS T V' S 23
PR L T Ve M ‘ DT 41N NOVNAL = =5
RPN R NOTCH MLST NOT BOED 25— R | | DVENSON NS O =g s
“ 2 (2) FRAMING ANCHORS APPLIED PERCENT OF SILD DEPH i | I 1. SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR HOLES ARE NOT PERMITTED
gg - -::—w—--y—wooo STRUCTURAL NAIL SOLE PLATE - ACCROS SHEATHING JOINT WITH A NALL SOLE PLATE TO 5 = 2. ROUND HOLES MAY BE DRILED OR CUT WTH A HOLE. SAW ANYWHERE WTHIN THE SHADED AREA OF THE BEAM.
EEER-Pagy PANEL SHEATHING TO 10 JOIST PER JOIST PER O/4 WK —F— 3. THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEEN ADUACENT HOLES MUST BE AT LEAST TWO TIMES THE SZE OF THE LARGRR HOLE HH |
ISP CAPACITY OF 670 LBS IN THE | | & P
SERESS D TOP BAND OR RIM JOIST  TABLE R602.3(1) HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL DIRECTIONS — TABLE R602.3(1) 4. DO NOT DRLL NORE THAN THREE ACCESS HOLES IN ANY FOLR FOOT LONG SECTION OF BEAML @ 18Z
g,xgg%ﬁ > D HUS SN B | | s of | 5 THE MAXMM ROUND HOLE DIAVETER PERMTTED IS: = | ©
T = e <t
EEEEE —-— WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL <+ APPROVED BAND OR RIM LOCATED N THE. SAVE. CROSS —IF HOLE IS BETWEEN 40 PEROENT | ORUED HLE OUT | /@ 33 % B
Y TEE « AND 60 PEROENT OF STUD DEPTH, - BEAM SZE (D) MAX HOLD DIAVETER < B=
SEEEEASES SHEATHING OVER APPROVED JOIST SECTON CF 0T GR NGTCH N SO —k | | r ) W = =
BAND OR RM JOIST THN STLD MUST BE DOUBLE AND * | | % % Vo @)
Sla, = -:;—w—--y—woon STRUCTURAL PANEL NAIL SOLE PLATE - NAIL SOLE PLATE TO NO MORE THAN TWO SUCCESSVE AT | 2N MN FROM TOR w 1 P PR e
g3 oo | SHEATHING CONTINUOUS ~ TO JOIST PER ATTACH SHEATHING TO BAND OR o JOIST PER TABLE STUDS ARE DOUBLED AND SO BORED FLOR JOIST — END CUTS AND BOTTOM OF 9" OR GREATRR 7 () <<
— | T
a8 23S | OVER BAND OR RIM JOINST TABLE R602.3(1) RIM JOIST WTH 8d COMMON NAILS : R602.3(1) $sT
3 Eoo N\F AT 3 0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM APPROVED BAND OR - o
s EEEE = WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL RM JOIST PLEASE NOTE: THS APPLIES TO NOMNAL LUVEER ONLY. T DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY OTHER ENGNEERED LUVBER, LIKE (V. OR woop | PLEESENOTE  THS APPLES O ENGREERED L LINEER ONLY. T DCES NOT APRLY TO NONAL LLVBER - PLEASE REFER TO
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v, 11, REFER 10 BULDER'S SPEC. FOR STAR MATERALS & AINGHES. (2242 HADR (UNO) (UNO) 2 INSULATION BLOCKING-| \fﬂ‘ﬁﬂ }
WOOD NEHEL FOST NOTE: IF WNDER. TREAD, PROVIE MN. TRAD N T BAFLE Y SHPSON 125 HUERONE ST @ 487 0C. \\\\\\\\\\ \ //////////
ANCHORED TO FLOOR JOISTS DEPTH OF 6 & MAX. OF 12° AT ANY PONT. (3)2x WOOD STUDS |~ 2x WO0D STUD e kO AR,
’ POSITIONED SUCH KW —7 WSO —— DOUBLE TOP ALATE L SOV 4,7,
= W00D RALNG WTH BALUSTERS | MN TREAD DEFTH SHALL BE 10° AS MEASLRED INSULATION (FULLY FILL § (4P PLATE 2 MN) QD Iz
= . |FROM A POINT 12" FROM NARROW SIDE &QS LfLLA}%’N NTO BEHIND STUDS) | Kesw KNG STUD e SN ‘ez
[=} = - . =
"NI‘; N J'\—— CORNER L1 -1 (MlN.) AR SPACE % COMMON STUD E WINDOW ROUGH NOTE: EITHER TECHNQUE ABOVE OR BELOW MAY BE USED IF CALLED OUT AS (2).‘03 S L PROVIDE (2)2)(4 OR PER ELEV E 7 'MICHAEL A BUHR ‘ o g
FLOR LIE - (IF VENEER)— = CPENNG WOTH STIFF BACKS © TYPICAL ROOF EAVE CONSTRUCTION: = 001015688 - =
N2 GYP. BD. & § JOISTS EQUALLY | 1* INSULATION BFFLE. @ INSULATION e S
| NG S SPACED BETWEEN Z o RS
_ | 3 & P = 7 < z , BEARING POINTS & | 18 HRDE BORD FASDA ON XN N
] _| N 2 r& OO0 % g g| SMAESLPAAE — LD BLOCKNG @ 40" 0C. 2 STUD WALL ABOVE AT 8-0" 0.C. MAX. 26 SUB-FASCA WTH 2,76 1r A
8| Ak st N | 2 L) ) 5 | oumeo . (450 ML ELCEONG 0 O z | HRIE B0 ST PAELS () Ty OF VRN
2| posom e s M e i mpgoen | | —o | e o A
x| POk 23 f ' LS EXCH SOE 3/#° T4 PLYWOOD g
2 B0 SR SRNGR I Z|E W&%&m / \ 3 & | SECOND FLOOR WAL CONSTRUCTION
©|  STAR TREADS & RISERS BEYOND / Z o (SECOND FLOOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: 7
5| o M | DS | [T REURN HADRAL OPTIONAL RIGID INSULATION (3)2« WOOD STUDS V% 3 FLOR 05T 8 SDNG R 09-22-2021 | 11-30-2022
= N 107, TRy \O WAL OR NEWEL (SEE WALL SECTION IF ANY) POSITIONED SUCH TO - . | TNVEK (OR EQUAL) BULDING WRAP OVER
S| 1@ (RPFED) YOO N o | FosT ALLOW MAXMUM 8| senaE ‘ , I § PLYICCD R 068 SEATHNG OV DATED | EXPIRES
| 0P ORRKEML 26 MILER © WAL FOR SPAONG = TWEK (OR EQUAL) BUILDING INSULATION COVER SUBFLOOR L\ ] / | 26 WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC. W/R21 CAITY INSULATION &
2 WRAP oS | 1" GP BORD OVER VAPOR BARRER
ES 212 @ 16" 0C. SRNGERS ——— ~ _l .
E.L_, 1x10 400D MOP BOARD mémg VENEER (F ANY) WALL SHEATHING L N |
= 148 RISER GLUED & NALED TO SRNGR . g i i |
212 TREADS GLUED & SCREWED TO STRINGER PLNH &% 16" 16" 16" 16" 16" 16" 16" 16" | TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:
FLOR LINE DOUBLE HEADER JOIST | | f | B
= TRM NOTE: FROM STARTING PONT, ATTEWPT TO MANTAN A 16°0C. STUD SPAONG, mm SoE OF o TIGE BETWEEN JOSTS_ | (ﬁmﬁ ;’,L”“W% @SO“HLE@FL%%
EH&SEFELOSR:%) EVEN I INTERRLPTED B CPENNG | 16" B0 © 16" OC. FLOGR J0STS (UNO. ON PLAY)
19416" LWL RM JOIST WTH R20 CAVTY INSULATION
( :1 ISTAIR DETAIL ( :2| ( ;3|ADVANCED FRAMING ( :4|FRAMING DETAIL ( ;5|DOUBLE JOIST DETAIL I # OTM D ST 0 155 L
| NO SCALE (48) STAR 2018 IRC 2019-12 482' | "= 1I-0" | NO SCALE (24) Frum‘wer Details 2019-12 24" | NO SCALE (32) FRAMING-OPEN FRAMING 2019-12 (32] |3/ "= 1I_0" DOUBLE JOIST DETAIL 2019-12 162' | W INSTALLED WTHN FLOCR-CELING <ZE
X ERAS >
3 | ASSEVBLES, CRANL SPACES AND ATIICS SHAL HAE A 5,
<~ | FLAVE-SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 25 WTH AN 8}
PORCH ROOF RAFTER | ACOOVPAWING SVOKE DEVELOPED) INDEX NOT O EXCEED 450
= WHEN TESTED IN ACOCRDANCE WTH ASM EB.
1 o=
A | 2 3 | TYPICAL HEADER:
=Y )
2| N DOLELE TOP ol () 202 W B
| e PORCH CEILING JOISTS (IF ANY) _/ T | AT (P P 2 :: | J5" CONTINUOUS PLYWOOD il
TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION Rt > =
SEF TYPICAL WALL SECTION | S| TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: =
| 4"+ COMPRESSIBLE FILL OR 2% WOOD BEAM (GLUED & NAILED) PROVIDE HURRICANE STRAP (SIMPSON = %" GIPSUM BORD (BOTH SIDES) ON
DOUBLE TOP PLATE CAULKING BETWEEN CONCRETE STRONG-TIE #H2.5 OR SIMILAR) @ 48" 5 o 24 WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC. SN U U U U U S
| AND FLASHING (HOLD FLUSH) 0.C. IF THERE ARE CEILING JOISTS OR = -
| @ EVERY RAFTER IF NO CEILING JOISTS 3 NEW 2x4 WOOD STUD (FULL HT) @ 48" 0.C. MAX v
\ 20 MIL CONTINUOUS FLASHING METAL POST CAP (SIMPSON | W/2x4 CRIPPLES @ 16" 0.C. BETWEEN S|
SUB—FLOORNG ON |/ OVER SHEATHING AND DOWN STRONG-TIE #BC4 OR SIMILAR) i Sl ) 4=
FLOCR JOISTS © FOUNDATION WALL 6" + (NAILS PER MANUFACTURER) A :3 | CUT EXISTING TOP PLATE @ 48" 0.C. (MAX) & X S e
~ _ _ _ 4x4 WOOD POST 3 SISTER NEW 2x4 WOOD STUD FULL HEIGHT @ 48 =
(SEE PLAN FOR SIZE S NS W P = 0., (AX) o
& INSULATION. REQUREMENTS) i \ e TS / ( | ’
7 = . - METAL POST BASE (SIMPSON = 3
Lo \ O CONCRETE. SLAB STRONG=TIE #ABA#4Z OR SMILAR) g s |
R ETE, PORCH NALLS PER MANUFACTURER = |l
o fe| % SLOPED AWAY FROM ( ) 5 =
PICAL SILL PLATE: on A FOUNDATION o =
26 PRESSURE. TREATED WOOD L & S
SILL PLATE SET IN SEALRR & i - o
ATTACHED TO FOUNDATION WITH Ce FINSHED GRADE P ——— Tl |l =
J5" DIA. x 10" ANCHOR BOLT @ a0 %" DA x 10" ANCHIR / 2l S =
§-0" 0C. (MIN) WTH NUTS & S BVEEDVENT) @ 60 OC. (MN) ” 2 S | — 8
WASHERS. (MIN. OF TWO PER | WIH NUTS & WASHERS. ~ (MN. OF £ (MN) TP SOL | T2 o
10 12" Fi WO PER PANEL AND MN OF 3" - o3
0F 5 (R mma)lﬁ o LI 10 12 OFF B0 OR CRE) L. | DS GO § | FESTALO0R WAL CONTRUCTON g . L
CRAWL OR BASEMENT RN " | "TWEK (OR EQUA) BULDING WRAP ON DG:J - .
e N = " PLYWOCD OR 0SB SHEATHNG ON @ =
BSNT INSULATION (SEE WAL SRR o= EXSTNG & NEW 24 WOD SIUDS @ 16° 0. W/Re0 CLOSED = =< g
SECTION) PRI — FOLNDATION WALL: o= | CELL CAMTY INSULATION & g = s =
TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL —/.‘ e g POURED CONCRETE. FOUNDTION W/ :::j 3" GrP BOIRD OVER VAPOR BARRER = CIL.) - >
\f 3 “le (2) #4 HORZONTAL REBAR (TOP & =l S o =2 9
. CONCRETE. FOOTNG WIH 244 3 =35 = —1
KEYAAY ON LNDISTUREED SOL o << - =
£ I Sy <C
PORCH DETAIL PORCH SECTION = » 3 n @ =
== BXSTING %" SUB-FLOCRNG OVER v w c L
| 3/4" = 1 I_OII | 1/2" = 1 I_OII EXIS""KJ\ 2)(10 FL(XR \OSIS (U.N.O. O‘l H.AN) 3 O -E D
porh Setion 201612 (< EXSTING INSULATION (REPLACE DAVAGED WITH R20) :E o a5
F " T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOORNG —— A REPLACE/REPAR WTH J5" GYPSUM BORRD SCREWED) TO JOISTS = — 1
EXEROR WAL (GLUED & SCREWED) ON 2x10 — ; =
TIRCA. GIRAGE SIAB: i - | —1 =
4 POUFED CONREE SU2B (500 PS) SOING (SEE ELEV & TYP. WAL SECTION) O/R @ 16" 0C. F TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL ] % (@)
TWEK' (OR EQUAL) BULDING WRAP ON | o - < —_—
WIH 66-W1.4XW1.4 WWF. ON 4 210 RM JOIST W/ R20 SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION e = sl —
6 ML VAROR BARRIR (LAP JONTS 12) ON }2é><6 mg%?ﬁmmwm INSULATION | = 3 o
4 (MN) COVPACTED GRAEL FILL ON 213 NSLLATON & OPTOL. POR BIRER | J’+ COMPRESSIBLE FILL OR TYPICAL BASEMENT INSULATION (UN.0.): - = LLI
UNDISTUREED SOIL. (PROVIDE. CONTROL % TFE ¥ QM BORD 6 NIE PAE CAULKING BETWEEN CONCRETE REPLACE. ANY DAVAGED INSULATION (IF ANY) WITH R1 ~ »
JONTS IN SLAB AS REQUIRED) | AND FLASHING (HOLD FLUSH) o~
x | BASEMENT INSLLATION BLAKETS, (RATED TO BE EXPOSED) TO :II
FULL H OF WALL (HOLD 6+ OFF FLOOR SLAB) AND INSTALLED
20 MIL CONTINUOUS FLASHING _
) FINSHED GRADE —— % OVER SHEATHING AND DOWN g PER MNUFICILFER'S REDHENDHIONS <§(
1/2 COVPRESSBLE ILER £ () TP L © FOUNDATION WALL 6” + e
(F S4B POURED IN 0OLD VEATHER) a = 1/ COVPRESSLE FILER VO EE i 2lz
E = a : o < 4 =
=) < (I SUAB POURED IN 00LD WEATHER) <) \ . _ oAt =8
e : N L - * |3 |5 DRAWN BY:
CiiagT e : T \— CONCRETE PORCH g (=] '
< 44 4 o s L ‘. = T~
il e , SLOPED AWAY FROM 3 |u & MDR
= = %
' @ 1L /W 73 &7 & TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL: CHECKED BY:
Sl PATE: . bl ~—————————— EXSTNG CONCRETE. FOUNDATION (NO CHANGES) MAB
A 2 PT. WOOD MUD SIL PLATE - T ~
samwma{mo 2 4 POURED CONCRETE SLAB (3500 o
onos = PS) ON 6 ML VAPCR BARRIR - d .
% 0A 10" AR BT (7 & , . v PROJECT NUMBER:
EVEEDVENT) @ 60" OC. (MN) == m &i%mﬂa &m) . Y- FINISHED GRADE
gmmnn%mmna UNDISTLRBED 0L (PROVDE T ) 4" (MN) TP SOL 21 01 005
%' 12 F 50 (R CONTROL JOINTS IN' SLAB AS S =
m) ECum:)) %\7 > 6" 4 8” ‘a . 6”\(—32:%
—= N T w©w .
SIL PLAE: TR K PRl =@ SHEET NUMBER:
FOLNDATION WAL: 2 PT. WO MD SIL PAE. 5 < t
POURED CONCRETE. FOUNDATION SET IN SEALRR & ATTACHED TO (>> 3 N e ﬁ POURED CONCRETE: FOUNDATION L
® 9.
FOLNDATION WITH S W/(2) #4 HORZONTAL REBAR (TOF .
W/(2) #4 HORIZONTAL REBAR (TOP X _ g o
& BOT) ON %" DA x 10" ACHOR BOLT DAL 2RO & BO0N) ON O
E CONORETE. FOOTING WITH 24 (7" EMBEDVENT) @ 60" . O R CONORETE. FOOTING WIH 24
= KEWAY ON LNDISTURBED SOIL (MN) WTH NUTS & WASHERS, g KEYWAY ON LNDISTURBED SOIL
25 (MN. CF TWO PER PAVEL AD e B e L .
S MN OF 34" T0 12° OFF END PR > UNDISTURBED GROUND
g5 (R OOR\R) 4 e e
o
- A1 IGARAGE WALL SECTION A4|PORCH DETAIL A6|WALL SECTION - SIDING
S 13/4" = 10" Garage Frd=2xtFrame Bin fnd no_rebar w_4in slab (16 13/4" = 10" [1/2" = 1-0" Sect=2t_Fnd_8_Cripple 246_Wall 2¢4_Siding 2020-01 (1:| - 9 yorm
| 1 l 2 3 4 5 6 7 © 2021 by Craftstone Architects, Inc.




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2101005-A4.10.0WG

GENERAL MEP PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL CONTRACTORS TO REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET A0.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
1.1 SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1.2 SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES.
1.3 SECTION 14 FOR IECC NOTES
14. SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES.
1.5 SECTION 18 FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY SPECIFIC NOTES.
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